

Dynamic Report FiltersDate of Receipt greater or equal **06/03/2024** AND Date of Receipt less or equal **12/03/2024****Run Report**Report: **All Complaints**Complaints **1-373** of **373**

Date of Receipt	Complaint No.	Complaint	Department	Parcel Data	Date of Complaint	Nature of Complaint
06/03/2024	Complaint 24-10762	Complaint 24-10762-		6 ELMWOOD AVE	06/03/2024	Improper disposal of solid waste.
06/03/2024	Complaint 24-10763	Complaint 24-10763-		16 COOPER AVENUE	06/03/2024	Following up on the Facebook post regarding the framing of a house and the operation of large industrial equipment on several Sundays in a row, including Memorial Day weekend, I called the police as per the instruction of 2 Councilmen. My concern is that the dispatcher stated that they were informed by our police department that construction by a third party on a Sunday is legal. I explained that I was looking at the code on the website as I spoke and that 2 Councilmen posted on Facebook that it was NOT allowed. I was told to visit Code Enforcement on Monday. A day late and another Sunday disrupted. The dispatcher would not report the complaint to the police. Dispatcher was female and number was either 145 or 154. Later learned that the new code enforcer does not know the code. Both situations very disturbing and concerning. Did not include this information on Facebook as one automatically gets branded a racist. Very sad what is happening.
06/03/2024	Complaint 24-10765	Complaint 24-10765-		20 DARIEN DR	06/03/2024	SUMMONS ISSUED 20-8 (a) (3) Overgrown grass
06/03/2024	Complaint 24-10766	Complaint 24-10766-		190 OAKWOOD AVENUE	06/03/2024	SUMMONS ISSUED 20-8 (a) (3) Overgrown Grass
06/04/2024	Complaint 24-10767	Complaint 24-10767-		107 LARCHWOOD AVENUE	06/04/2024	NOV 15-2.3. Grass Clippings, mulch, sod and/or dirt will not be collected and must be removed from roadway.
06/04/2024	Complaint 24-10768	Complaint 24-10768- Code	Code Enforcement	8 ELMWOOD AVE	06/04/2024	NOV 15-2.6. Building materials must be removed by homeowner

Enforcement						
06/04/2024	Complaint 24-10769	Complaint 24-10769-	8 ELMWOOD AVE	06/04/2024	SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 Recycling out too early/ cardboard and plastic placed out at same time.	
06/04/2024	Complaint 24-10770	Complaint 24-10770-	10 ALBA LANE	06/04/2024	Neighbor's Fence at 10 Alba is leaning on to her property and in need of repair. Would like a call back to confirm this will be addressed.	
06/05/2024	Complaint 24-10771	Complaint 24-10771-	266 NORWOOD AVENUE REAR	06/05/2024	Jim, Just checking that the owner of Bokers old house got a CO there are people living there again and looks like quite a few. Thanks Matthew Sniffen	
06/05/2024	Complaint 24-10773	Complaint 24-10773-	20 RIDGE RD	06/05/2024	SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 Recycling out wrong day	
06/05/2024	Complaint 24-10774	Complaint 24-10774-	157 W PALMER AVE	06/05/2024	NOV 15-1.1 Garbage out wrong day	
06/05/2024	Complaint 24-10775	Complaint 24-10775-	185 LOCUST AVENUE	06/05/2024	SUMMONS ISSUED 23-6 Removed 8 trees in the rear yard without obtaining a permit prior.	
06/05/2024	Complaint 24-10776	Complaint 24-10776-	31 COOLIDGE PLACE	06/05/2024	Installing a front walkway without a zoning permit. 6/6/24 NOV issued. 18-9.2a Zoning permit required	
06/06/2024	Complaint 24-10778	Complaint 24-10778-	19 WOOLLEY PL	06/06/2024	Issued a Verbal work stop to Eatontown Shoreline Hardscaping. Home owner must obtain permits. 18-9.2a Zoning permit required summons issued 6/6/24	
06/06/2024	Complaint 24-10779	Complaint 24-10779-	57 LOCUST AVENUE	06/06/2024	Spoke to Mr. Rooter plumbing, Sewer line being replaced, safety fence must go up if trench is not filled in on 6/6/24.	
06/06/2024	Complaint 24-10780	Complaint 24-10780-	8 VIRGINIA TERRACE	06/06/2024	§ 3-20.2.1 - Dumpster or POD Permit Required. Extension given until Monday 6/10/24 [Added 8-3-2022 by Ord. No. O-22-12] A permit shall be required in order to have a dumpster, roll- off, or pod on any property	

						within the Borough.
06/06/2024	Complaint 24-10781	Complaint 24-10781-	134 W PALMER AVE	06/06/2024		Removed tree without permit Summons SC 025413 issued to Cholula Tree Service 6/7/24 Summons SC 025414 issued to 134 W Palmer 6/7/24 18-9.2a Zoning permit required
06/07/2024	Complaint 24-10782	Complaint 24-10782-	20 MEADOW LANE	06/07/2024		NOV 15-2.3 Building material/swing set placed out by curb
06/07/2024	Complaint 24-10783	Complaint 24-10783-	22 BAMPTON PL	06/07/2024		6/6/24 18-7.2 Replacement of Fence without Zoning Permit Abated 6/7/24
06/09/2024	Complaint 24-10785	Complaint 24-10785-	19 WOOLLEY PL	06/09/2024		Constructing new stairs and porch without a displayed building permit.
06/09/2024	Complaint 24-10786	Complaint 24-10786-	19 WOOLLEY PL	06/09/2024		Construction of stairs and porch without building permits displayed visible from street
06/10/2024	Complaint 24-10787	Complaint 24-10787-	38 DELAWARE AVENUE	06/10/2024		46 delaware 9 cars there this morning gathering for work. Looks like a commercial lot
06/10/2024	Complaint 24-10788	Complaint 24-10788-	15 RIDGE RD	06/10/2024		NOV 15-2.3. Verbal warning. Dirt and grass out at roadway. 5 days to abate
06/10/2024	Complaint 24-10789	Complaint 24-10789-	7 RIDGE RD	06/10/2024		NOV 15-.23. Grass Clippings, mulch, sod and/or dirt will not be collected and must be removed from roadway. UPDATE: SUMMONS ISSUED ON 6/18
06/10/2024	Complaint 24-10790	Complaint 24-10790-	4 RIDGE RD	06/10/2024		NOV 15-2.3. Grass Clippings, mulch, sod and/or dirt will not be collected and must be removed from roadway.
06/10/2024	Complaint 24-10791	Complaint 24-10791-	24 OAKWOOD AVENUE	06/04/2024		Other Complaint was received via handwritten note mailed to Boro; Property is an eyesore. Yard unkept and exterior in poor condition. Rodents have been seen coming from yard over past several months. UPDATE: Inspected by 114. No signs of trash. Grass is well maintained. Garage is not a hazard or in need of repair. No violations observed.
06/10/2024	Complaint 24-10792	Complaint 24-10792-	38 DELAWARE AVENUE	06/10/2024		20-7 (a) MAINTENANCE OF EXTERIOR PREMISES.

The exterior of the premises, the exterior of structures and the condition of accessory structures shall be maintained so that the appearance of the premises and structures shall not constitute a blighting factor for adjoining property owners. Such maintenance shall include the following:

a. In a residential zone, there shall not be stored or used at a location visible from the sidewalk, street or other public areas equipment and materials and/or vehicles relating to commercial or industrial uses unless permitted under Borough Zoning.

06/10/2024	Complaint 24-10793	Complaint 24-10793-	6 DARIEN DR	06/10/2024	9-2.5 (a) -Occupied without a Certificate of occupancy § 3-20.2.1 - Dumpster or POD Permit Required. [Added 8-3-2022 by Ord. No. O-22-12] A permit shall be required in order to have a dumpster, roll-off, or pod on any property within the Borough.
06/10/2024	Complaint 24-10794	Complaint 24-10794-	3 DARIEN DR	06/10/2024	Trash and debris must be cleaned from property.
06/10/2024	Complaint 24-10796	Complaint 24-10796-	300 MONMOUTH ROAD	06/10/2024	9-2.5 (a) -Occupied without a Certificate of occupancy - Tenant occupied residence on denied certificate of occupancy.
06/11/2024	Complaint 24-10797	Complaint 24-10797-	29 OCEANPORT AVENUE	06/11/2024	SUMMONS ISSUED 3-20.2.1 Permit required for Dumpster/POD
06/11/2024	Complaint 24-10798	Complaint 24-10798-	1040 BROADWAY	06/11/2024	Trash and debris must be cleaned from property. Grass and weeds are overgrown. It appears that the place is vacant and not being maintained.
06/11/2024	Complaint 24-10799	Complaint 24-10799-	11 PINEWOOD AVENUE	06/11/2024	Really getting tired of this CONSTANT violation- how many times do I have to report this or how many times are these people going to continue to test the boro's warning??? Please see attached photo taken at 8pm today. Just a pile of garbage placed on the street

						after Tuesdays pick up to sit out all day and night until the next pick up this Friday.
06/12/2024	Complaint 24-10800	Complaint 24-10800-		23 ORCHARD ROAD	06/12/2024	NOV. 15-2.6 No Collection of Building Materials. Building materials (construction debris) must be removed by property owner.
06/12/2024	Complaint 24-10801	Complaint 24-10801-		6 DELAWARE AVENUE	06/12/2024	This house cannot possibly be to code. Aside from it being an eyesore, it towers over every other house in the neighborhood. We installed a pool a few years ago and it's 100% to code, so I highly doubt the pool in the backyard is in compliance with all the codes we had to abide by (10 feet from property line, etc). Property found to be in compliance.
06/12/2024	Complaint 24-10802	Complaint 24-10802-		38 DELAWARE AVENUE	06/12/2024	running a commercial business out of residential house large equipment large trucks backing out parking on lawns drinking after work Summons issued 6/14/24
06/14/2024	Complaint 24-10803	Complaint 24-10803-		128 PARKER ROAD	06/14/2024	Verbal warning issued to homeowner. Draining salt water pool into roadway. Instructed to move onto grass. Salt water pool is still treated with chemicals.
06/14/2024	Complaint 24-10804	Complaint 24-10804-		52 HILLTOP ROAD	06/14/2024	Verbal warning. Pool water Cannot drain into roadway.
06/14/2024	Complaint 24-10805	Complaint 24-10805-		32 OCEANPORT AVENUE	06/14/2024	32 Oceanport Ave.The Verizon Lot....OVERGROWN !!!! Has not been mowed in many weeks... Overgrown grass. Spoke to verizon building manager. Manager told me Grass will be cut in 4-5 days. Summons will be issued after 6/19/24 if grass isn't cut SUMMONS ISSUED 6/23/24
06/15/2024	Complaint 24-10806	Complaint 24-10806-		9 SOUTH ARLENE DRIVE	06/15/2024	landscaper is removing all to the shrubs out of yard and putting everything out to street

						5 Star Lawncare moved items out of street and picked them up. 6/16/24
06/15/2024	Complaint 24-10807	Complaint 24-10807-	26 RICHARD LANE	06/15/2024	Please see attached 2 photos. There is swing set set up outside in front of the house next to the driveway. This is a safety hazard in a windstorm. Swing sets belong in a backyard. Inspected by 114. No ordinance violation. Complaint was anonymous	
06/16/2024	Complaint 24-10808	Complaint 24-10808-	73 PARKER ROAD	06/16/2024	§ 3-20.2.1 - Dumpster or POD Permit Required. [Added 8-3-2022 by Ord. No. O-22-12] A permit shall be required in order to have a dumpster, roll-off, or pod on any property within the Borough.	
06/16/2024	Complaint 24-10809	Complaint 24-10809-	200 PARKER RD	06/16/2024	§ 3-20.2.1 - Dumpster or POD Permit Required. [Added 8-3-2022 by Ord. No. O-22-12] A permit shall be required in order to have a dumpster, roll-off, or pod on any property within the Borough.	
06/16/2024	Complaint 24-10810	Complaint 24-10810-	6 DARIEN DR	06/16/2024	No work on Sundays. Called Binga Construction and told boss that there is no construction on Sundays. Told workers to stop work immediately.	
06/16/2024	Complaint 24-10811	Complaint 24-10811-	8 VIRGINIA TERRACE	06/16/2024	Complaint received from neighbors about garbage blowing onto property.	
06/17/2024	Complaint 24-10812	Complaint 24-10812-	80 MARYLAND AVENUE	06/17/2024	Trash is piling up on side of house hasn't been put out for collection in a few weeks. I think these are renters and they are unsure of pickup. UPDATE: NOV by 114	
06/17/2024	Complaint 24-10813	Complaint 24-10813-	3 TOWNSEND PL	06/17/2024	9-2.5 (a) -Occupied without a Certificate of occupancy	
06/19/2024	Complaint 24-10814	Complaint 24-10814-	10 DARIEN DR	06/19/2024	NOV 15-1.1 Recycling out wrong day	
06/19/2024	Complaint	Complaint	8 MEADOW	06/19/2024	NOV 15-1.1 Garbage out wrong	

	24-10816	24-10816-	LANE		day
06/19/2024	Complaint 24-10817	Complaint 24-10817-	10 MEADOW LANE	06/19/2024	NOV 15-1.1 Recycling out wrong day
06/19/2024	Complaint 24-10818	Complaint 24-10818-	15 SOUTH ARLENE DRIVE	06/19/2024	NOV 15-1.1 Recycling out wrong day
06/20/2024	Complaint 24-10820	Complaint 24-10820-	17 KASTOR LANE	06/20/2024	15-2.6 Building material will not be collected
06/20/2024	Complaint 24-10821	Complaint 24-10821-	38 DELAWARE AVENUE	06/20/2024	I just wanted to bring to your attention the rented house at 38 Delaware. I think there are a multitude of people staying there as well as a couple of landscaping trucks and a car trailer on the lawn on the right side of the driveway. People (possibly workers) come there in the morning and park their cars in front of several houses and leave them there all day long. I know this sounds petty but I think it's an eyesore on the street. I know several of the neighbors are fed up they can't even have their guests park by the homes they are visiting. Please see what you can do Thank you Elias Ostrowsky 60 delaware Ave
06/24/2024	Complaint 24-10823	Complaint 24-10823-	1003 BROADWAY	06/24/2024	NOV 15-1.1 Bulk Trash out wrong day
06/24/2024	Complaint 24-10824	Complaint 24-10824-	107 LARCHWOOD AVENUE	06/24/2024	9-2.5 (a) -Occupied without a Certificate of occupancy - Warning issued to homeowner The fire department had a call tonight at 107 larchwood ave for an alarm and we noticed two bedrooms in the basement. One bedroom had an egress window, which was good and the other one had no windows or anything in it. I have a picture I sent just letting you know so you are aware of it Thank you Chief Michael ciaglia sr
06/24/2024	Complaint 24-10825	Complaint 24-10825-	36 COMMUNITY DRIVE	06/24/2024	9-2.5 (a) -Occupied without a Certificate of occupancy My cousin lives at 121 forest st. He has informed me that 36

					community dr, there is 3 families and 8 people that live there with 7 vehicles. They are renters there and has issues with all the vehicles there and the debris around the house If there is something that can be done he would appreciate it. I haven't seen it tho. I'm just going by what he informed me of. Thank you Michael
06/24/2024	Complaint 24-10826	Complaint 24-10826-	78 BEECHWOOD AVE	06/24/2024	18-7.1 Sign Regulations Nonilluminated temporary signs advertising the prospective sale or rental of the premises upon which it is maintained, not exceeding four square feet in area, provided that it shall be removed within seven days after consummation of lease or sale transaction. Any such signs shall be placed at least six (6') feet from the curb; and, if there is no curb, then six (6') feet from the end of the pavement. Hi Amanda, I hope this email finds you well. There is a sold sign at 78 Beechwood Avenue, West Long Branch by Cathy Ades Real Estate. . This property closed on June 14, 2024. Below is the link to view the listing close date. My understanding is that it must be removed within 10 days of closing. Please advise.
06/24/2024	Complaint 24-10827	Complaint 24-10827-	449 MONMOUTH ROAD	06/24/2024	SUMMONS SC 025250 ISSUED: 24-4.5 (B) Failure to comply with tree ordinance (failure to replant).
06/24/2024	Complaint 24-10828	Complaint 24-10828-	278 WALL ST	06/24/2024	Hello, There is non stop build up of traffic on Wall Street , going from my home at 278 wall all the way to the traffic light. Can this traffic flow be improved in any way?
06/25/2024	Complaint 24-10829	Complaint 24-10829-	1 BEECHWOOD AVENUE	06/25/2024	Overgrown grass. Probably hasn't been cut all season yet. Exterior property is an eyesore
06/26/2024	Complaint	Complaint	1040	06/26/2024	15-2.2 Bamboo will not be

	24-10831	24-10831-	BROADWAY		collected
06/26/2024	Complaint 24-10830	Complaint 24-10830-	WALL ST	06/26/2024	Other; A tree came down on his fence in storm from Wind in last couple days in the property (park behind his house on Nolan) which he believes is owned by the Borough. It has damaged his fence and he wants to know if the town will be removing it and repairing his fence or what the process is.
06/26/2024	Complaint 24-10832	Complaint 24-10832-	11 DENNIS PLACE	06/26/2024	Verbal warning 15.2.3 Grass clippings, dirt and sod shall not be placed for garbage at curb for collection either loose or in bags or containers or mixed with household or commercial trash.
06/26/2024	Complaint 24-10833	Complaint 24-10833-	3 BEECHWOOD AVE	06/26/2024	20-7 Maintenance of exterior
06/26/2024	Complaint 24-10834	Complaint 24-10834-	86 PARKER ROAD	06/26/2024	Other; Garbage must be removed from roadway
06/26/2024	Complaint 24-10836	Complaint 24-10836-	28 FULTON AVENUE	06/26/2024	Excessive garbage out for pick since this morning (Wednesday) for Friday pick up. Thank You Verbal warning issued to homeowner if garbage is not collected by 6/28 Summons will be issued
06/27/2024	Complaint 24-10837	Complaint 24-10837-	40 BAKER DRIVE	06/27/2024	10-1.10 NOV issued, fence required around pool.
06/27/2024	Complaint 24-10838	Complaint 24-10838-	60 LOCUST AVENUE	06/27/2024	Stop work issued, permit required from county in order to fix curb.
06/27/2024	Complaint 24-10839	Complaint 24-10839-	46 HILLTOP ROAD	06/27/2024	This property is in the R – 15 zone. This morning there are a lot of concrete and construction vehicles ripping up a good part of the front yard grass. I'm not sure if they are expanding the driveway, however, this property seems to be exceeding lot coverage already. Please refer to code enforcement to follow up. Other
06/27/2024	Complaint 24-10840	Complaint 24-10840-	182 OAKWOOD AVENUE	06/27/2024	This property is in the R – 15 zone of West Longbranch. it is a new construction being built on an existing lot. It does not seem like this building meets the side

						yard setbacks, and it seems like the building itself significantly exceeds lot coverage also Other
06/27/2024	Complaint 24-10841	Complaint 24-10841-	46 HILLTOP ROAD	06/27/2024		Large grass removal, large asphalt driveway expansion
06/28/2024	Complaint 24-10842	Complaint 24-10842-	6 DELAWARE AVENUE	06/28/2024		The property that is being constructed on the corner of Delaware and Locust Avenue has just put in a pool that is extremely close to the neighbors on Delaware Avenue. The pool takes up a large amount of the side yard toward Delaware Avenue. This seems like a violation of lot coverage, if it isn't a violation of law coverage yet, I'm sure it will become one when this property puts in a driveway. Please forward this to Mr. Jim Miller.
06/28/2024	Complaint 24-10843	Complaint 24-10843-	6 DELAWARE AVENUE	06/28/2024		New construction on corner of locust and Delaware. Pool on side of house very close to neighboring property line
06/28/2024	Complaint 24-10850	Complaint 24-10850-	6 ELMWOOD AVE	06/28/2024		9-2.5 (a) -Occupied without a Certificate of occupancy - Tenants moved in without a proper CofO
06/28/2024	Complaint 24-10851	Complaint 24-10851-	11 PINESWOOD AVENUE	06/28/2024		9-2.5 (a) -Occupied without a Certificate of occupancy - reoccupied or rented home with change of occupancy , no C.O. for occupancy filed.
06/28/2024	Complaint 24-10852	Complaint 24-10852-	96 WALL STREET	06/28/2024		9-2.5 (a) -Occupied without a Certificate of occupancy - reoccupied or rented home with change of occupancy , no C.O. for occupancy filed.
06/28/2024	Complaint 24-10853	Complaint 24-10853-	15 LARCHWOOD AVENUE	06/24/2024		Summons issued for installing a paver patio in a denied zoning permit.
06/28/2024	Complaint 24-10855	Complaint 24-10855-	75 MARYLAND AVENUE	06/28/2024		The house is currently for sale and the family who was an annual rental has moved out. Somebody is staying at the house and have their garbage cans out on the street. They must have missed yesterday's pickup and have not brought them back to the house. Since next garbage isn't until Monday, I want to be sure they don't

leave their cans out until then. They also have had large cardboard boxes in their front yard for over a week. The house next door to them, possibly 79 Maryland, also tends to leave their cans out on the street. They were still there as of this afternoon.

06/29/2024	Complaint 24-10856	Complaint 24-10856-	868 BROADWAY	06/29/2024	The Quick Stop store at 868 Broadway has placed a DELI flag sign right at the corner of Golf and Broadway. This flag creates a vision problem when trying to make a right or left hand turn off of Golf onto Broadway. The Deli Flag flies out making you pull out into on coming traffic because you can not see the on coming traffic as the flag is creating a blind spot. The flag needs to be moved further back or you will have an accident at that corner
06/30/2024	Complaint 24-10857	Complaint 24-10857-	7 STEVENS AVENUE	06/30/2024	Spoke with home owner about plywood acting as a fence. Fence needs to be repaired properly, using plywood as a piece of fence is a safety hazard, can easily be knocked over.
07/01/2024	Complaint 24-10858	Complaint 24-10858-	3 JEFFREY LANE	07/01/2024	Zoning or building permit required for Chicken coup and shed? Resident on Wall St. in Eatontown contacted her to find out if Zoning Permit is required. 3 Jeffrey has chickens a chicken coup and/or a shed.
07/01/2024	Complaint 24-10859	Complaint 24-10859-	3 JEFFREY LANE	07/01/2024	Other; This complaint refers to 3&5 Jeffrey. A resident in Eatontown on Wall St. contacted her because they said these properties are operating a business or something out of these homes like school, camp, House of Worship or something and they wanted to know if this is allowed and if the property is zoned for such use.
07/02/2024	Complaint 24-10860	Complaint 24-10860-	1 RIDGE RD	07/02/2024	Other Tree fell from property at 1 Ridge and has damaged neighbors' fence/property and is obstructing the brook

07/01/2024	Complaint 24-10861	Complaint 24-10861-	10 MOUNT DRIVE	07/01/2024	During Sunday night's storm large tree branch fell blocking the roadway. FD and DPW responded.
06/27/2024	Complaint 24-10862	Complaint 24-10862-	9 WINDSOR DR	06/27/2024	Contractor placed brush to curb.
06/28/2024	Complaint 24-10863	Complaint 24-10863-	79 MARYLAND AVENUE	06/28/2024	15-1.1 Time of Placement. [Ord. #0-94-17, S 1] No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection. No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection after 6:00 a.m. of the day scheduled for collection. All receptacles for the collection of garbage and recyclables shall be taken in, from curbside, no later than 8:00 p.m. of the day scheduled for collection.
07/03/2024	Complaint 24-10864	Complaint 24-10864-	113 W PALMER AVE	07/03/2024	NOV 15-1.1 Recycling out wrong day. Cardboard out with bottles.
07/03/2024	Complaint 24-10865	Complaint 24-10865-	116 W PALMER AVE	07/03/2024	NOV 15-1.1 Recycling out wrong day. Cardboard out with bottles.
07/03/2024	Complaint 24-10866	Complaint 24-10866-	16 WINDSOR DR	07/03/2024	NOV 15-1.1 Recycling out wrong day.
07/03/2024	Complaint 24-10867	Complaint 24-10867-	75 MARYLAND AVENUE	07/03/2024	There has been 3/4 big cardboard boxes on the front lawn for more than a week. It looks ridiculous. Since I guess they are renters they need to know town ordinances- they might be waiting for recycling, but in NJ there's a way to do it or drop it off at recycling yard, it looks like a slum.
07/03/2024	Complaint 24-10868	Complaint 24-10868-	32 OCEANPORT AVENUE	07/03/2024	Over 6 weeks... Not cut now... Not a great neighbor... the mice are already moving in...
07/03/2024	Complaint 24-10869	Complaint 24-10869-	16 FULTON AVENUE	07/03/2024	Cardboard placed out late or wrong day. Today is not cardboard pickup but there's a bunch that was put out. Fulton looks like a zoo today and lately there's renters, people putting stuff out when they're not supposed to.

07/04/2024	Complaint 24-10870	Complaint 24-10870-	28 FULTON AVENUE	07/04/2024	15-1.1 Time of Placement. [Ord. #0-94-17, S 1] No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection.
07/04/2024	Complaint 24-10871	Complaint 24-10871-	15 FULTON AVENUE	07/04/2024	15-1.1 Time of Placement. [Ord. #0-94-17, S 1] No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection.
07/04/2024	Complaint 24-10872	Complaint 24-10872-	8 FULTON AVENUE	07/04/2024	15-1.1 Time of Placement. [Ord. #0-94-17, S 1] No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection.
07/04/2024	Complaint 24-10873	Complaint 24-10873-	449 MONMOUTH ROAD	07/04/2024	15-1.1 Time of Placement. [Ord. #0-94-17, S 1] No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection.
07/04/2024	Complaint 24-10874	Complaint 24-10874-	441 MONMOUTH ROAD	07/04/2024	15-1.1 Time of Placement. [Ord. #0-94-17, S 1] No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection.
07/04/2024	Complaint 24-10875	Complaint 24-10875-	440 MONMOUTH RD	07/04/2024	15-1.1 Time of Placement. [Ord. #0-94-17, S 1] No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection.
07/04/2024	Complaint 24-10876	Complaint 24-10876-	14 FULTON AVENUE	07/04/2024	15-1.1 Time of Placement. [Ord. #0-94-17, S 1] No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for

						collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection.
07/04/2024	Complaint 24-10877	Complaint 24-10877-	46 HILLTOP ROAD	07/04/2024		This property is in R-15 zone. The owner started construction on a circular driveway. This property exceeds impervious coverage already as the nearly entire back yard is covered with a pool, deck, and concrete patio. This owner should not be allowed to further exceed the township allowances.
07/04/2024	Complaint 24-10878	Complaint 24-10878-	15 NOLAN DRIVE	07/04/2024		Permit required for chicken coop. Abated 7/03/24
07/05/2024	Complaint 24-10879	Complaint 24-10879-	120 W PALMER AVE	07/05/2024		15-1.1 Time of Placement. [Ord. #0-94-17, S 1] No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection.
07/05/2024	Complaint 24-10880	Complaint 24-10880-	157 W PALMER AVE	07/05/2024		15-1.1 Time of Placement. [Ord. #0-94-17, S 1] No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection.
07/05/2024	Complaint 24-10881	Complaint 24-10881-	133 W PALMER AVE	07/05/2024		15-1.1 Time of Placement. Verbal Warning recycling out on wrong day
07/05/2024	Complaint 24-10882	Complaint 24-10882-	137 W PALMER AVE	07/05/2024		15-1.1 Time of Placement. Verbal Warning recycling out on wrong day
07/05/2024	Complaint 24-10883	Complaint 24-10883-	129 W PALMER AVE	07/05/2024		15-1.1 Time of Placement. verbal Warning recycling out on wrong day
07/07/2024	Complaint 24-10884	Complaint 24-10884-	171 WALL STREET	07/07/2024		18-9.2 Summons issued, zoning permits required 9-2.5(a) Summons issued for Occupied without certificate of occupancy
07/08/2024	Complaint 24-10885	Complaint 24-10885-	32 OCEANPORT AVENUE	07/08/2024		Summons issued for the following: 208a1- Overgrown grass. § 20-22. FEE SCHEDULE FOR RECOVERY OF COSTS AND ENFORCEMENT.

07/08/2024	Complaint 24-10886	Complaint 24-10886-	171 WALL STREET	07/08/2024	Summons issued to Property Manager Occupied residence without CO 9-2.5(a)
07/09/2024	Complaint 24-10887	Complaint 24-10887-	36 COMMUNITY DRIVE	07/09/2024	Trash and debris must be cleaned from property. The exterior always looks unkept and an eyesore. There are multiple families renting or living there and numerous vehicles always there. Do they have CO for all the people living there? Jeff would like a call back to advise of status please.
07/10/2024	Complaint 24-10888	Complaint 24-10888-	57 FULTON AVENUE	07/10/2024	9-2.5 (a) -Occupied without a Certificate of occupancy Officer Farrell issued a NOV
07/24/2024	Complaint 24-10889	Complaint 24-10889-	528 CEDAR AVENUE	07/10/2024	9-2.5 (a) -Occupied without a Certificate of occupancy Officer Farrell issued notice of violation.
07/10/2024	Complaint 24-10890	Complaint 24-10890-	155 LOCUST AVENUE	07/10/2024	9-2.5 (a) -Occupied without a Certificate of occupancy Officer Farrell issued notice of violation if application is not submitted by 7/24 summonses will be issued.
07/10/2024	Complaint 24-10891	Complaint 24-10891-	5 WALNUT PLACE	07/10/2024	My neighbor keeps cutting grass and left everything on my property.
07/10/2024	Complaint 24-10894	Complaint 24-10894-	57 FULTON AVENUE	07/10/2024	18-9.2a Zoning permit required - Patio pavers with no permit - summons issued
07/11/2024	Complaint 24-10895	Complaint 24-10895-	133 LARCHWOOD AVENUE	07/11/2024	9-2.5 (a) -Occupied without a Certificate of occupancy - Captain Quinn from the WLBFD responded to a fire call at the above residence and observed occupants occupying the basement of the dwelling which has improper egress to the outside.
07/11/2024	Complaint 24-10896	Complaint 24-10896-	8 STEVENS AVENUE	07/11/2024	Garbage dragged by animal/blown over onto fulton Ave. Spoke to resident and they are removing trash from Fulton Ave.
07/11/2024	Complaint 24-10905	Complaint 24-10905-	449 MONMOUTH ROAD	07/11/2024	4 Overflowing Waste Disposal Bins.
07/12/2024	Complaint 24-10914	Complaint 24-10914-	5 WEST STREET	07/12/2024	Summons issued for finishing basement without permits.

07/12/2024	Complaint 24-10916	Complaint 24-10916-	22 ARLENE DRIVE	07/12/2024	Complaint recieved about fence being too close to neighbors property. 22 Arlene has a valid fence permit for property.
07/12/2024	Complaint 24-10921	Complaint 24-10921-	382 NORWOOD AVENUE	07/12/2024	false alarm - Fire
07/15/2024	Complaint 24-10943	Complaint 24-10943-	79 COOPER AVE	07/15/2024	NOV 15-1.1 Garbage out wrong day
07/15/2024	Complaint 24-10944	Complaint 24-10944-	36 MOUNT DRIVE	07/15/2024	SUMMONS SC-025451 ISSUED 15-1.1 Garbage out wrong day Garbage/Recycling placed out late or wrong day.
07/15/2024	Complaint 24-10945	Complaint 24-10945-	21 MOUNT DRIVE	07/15/2024	SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 Garbage out wrong day
07/16/2024	Complaint 24-10946	Complaint 24-10946-	6 DARIEN DR	07/16/2024	NOTICE TO ABATE MAILED 23-4.5 (b) Failure to replant trees as per ordinance.
07/16/2024	Complaint 24-10947	Complaint 24-10947-	241 MONMOUTH ROAD	07/16/2024	Summons issued SC 025397 & 205398 During an annual fire inspection it was discovered that the following unit where occupied with out Zoning approval and without obtaining a CCO. Simpli Furnished LLC unit 203A Unit 101 A Unit LL04 3 Unknown units occupied - unable to access Creative Vision Tech Unknown 2nd floor unit occupied
07/17/2024	Complaint 24-10949	Complaint 24-10949-	1040 BROADWAY	07/17/2024	NOV 15-2.3 Brush, placed by landscaper, must be removed from roadway.
07/17/2024	Complaint 24-10951	Complaint 24-10951-	69 BAMPTON PL	07/17/2024	NOV 15-1.1. Recycling out wrong day
07/17/2024	Complaint 24-10952	Complaint 24-10952-	13 MARYLAND AVENUE	07/17/2024	Grass Clippings, mulch, sod and/or dirt will not be collected and must be removed from roadway. Pile of wood chips, unsure if was a delivery but it is washing down street as per DPW. NOV issued on 7/19/24 and again on 7/22/24. must be abated by 7/24/24
07/17/2024	Complaint 24-10957	Complaint 24-10957-	8 WOODLAND DRIVE	07/17/2024	15-1.1 Time of Placement. Warning

[Ord. #0-94-17, S 1]

No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection. No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection after 6:00 a.m. of the day scheduled for collection. All receptacles for the collection of garbage and recyclables shall be taken in, from curbside, no later than 8:00 p.m. of the day scheduled for collection.

07/17/2024	Complaint 24-10959	Complaint 24-10959-	120 BEECHWOOD AVE	07/17/2024	15-1.1 Time of Placement. warning nov [Ord. #0-94-17, S 1] No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection. No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection after 6:00 a.m. of the day scheduled for collection. All receptacles for the collection of garbage and recyclables shall be taken in, from curbside, no later than 8:00 p.m. of the day scheduled for collection.
07/17/2024	Complaint 24-10960	Complaint 24-10960-	55 PINEWOOD AVENUE	07/17/2024	15-1.1 Time of Placement. Warning issued nov [Ord. #0-94-17, S 1] No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection. No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection after 6:00 a.m. of the day scheduled for collection. All receptacles for the collection of garbage and recyclables shall be taken in, from curbside, no later than 8:00 p.m. of the day scheduled for collection.

07/17/2024	Complaint 24-10961	Complaint 24-10961-	3 WINDSOR DR	07/17/2024	15-1.1 Time of Placement. nov [Ord. #0-94-17, S 1] No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection. No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection after 6:00 a.m. of the day scheduled for collection. All receptacles for the collection of garbage and recyclables shall be taken in, from curbside, no later than 8:00 p.m. of the day scheduled for collection.
07/17/2024	Complaint 24-10962	Complaint 24-10962-	80 HOLLYWOOD AVENUE	07/17/2024	15-1.1 Time of Placement. warning [Ord. #0-94-17, S 1] No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection. No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection after 6:00 a.m. of the day scheduled for collection. All receptacles for the collection of garbage and recyclables shall be taken in, from curbside, no later than 8:00 p.m. of the day scheduled for collection.
07/17/2024	Complaint 24-10963	Complaint 24-10963-	114 HOLLYWOOD AVENUE	07/17/2024	15-1.1 Time of Placement.- warning [Ord. #0-94-17, S 1] No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection. No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection after 6:00 a.m. of the day scheduled for collection. All receptacles for the collection of garbage and recyclables shall be taken in, from curbside, no later than 8:00 p.m. of the day scheduled for collection.

07/17/2024	Complaint 24-10964	Complaint 24-10964-	101 LARCHWOOD AVENUE	07/17/2024	15-1.1 Time of Placement. warning [Ord. #0-94-17, S 1] No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection. No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection after 6:00 a.m. of the day scheduled for collection. All receptacles for the collection of garbage and recyclables shall be taken in, from curbside, no later than 8:00 p.m. of the day scheduled for collection.
07/17/2024	Complaint 24-10965	Complaint 24-10965-	39 PALMER AVENUE	07/17/2024	15-1.1 Time of Placement. Warning [Ord. #0-94-17, S 1] No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection. No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection after 6:00 a.m. of the day scheduled for collection. All receptacles for the collection of garbage and recyclables shall be taken in, from curbside, no later than 8:00 p.m. of the day scheduled for collection.
07/18/2024	Complaint 24-10966	Complaint 24-10966-	6 DELAWARE AVENUE	07/18/2024	This huge new construction property is jam packing every inch of this property. The house is huge for the lot size. There is a pool within a few feet of the neighbors on Delaware. As of this morning, they are further constructing giant steps in the front of the house as well as a driveway that will be leading up to the garage. From the looks of things, this property i Owner has Built on more than 50% of the lot, which I believe in accordance with West Long Branch ordinance is illegal.

07/19/2024	Complaint 24-10967	Complaint 24-10967-	10 WOOLLEY PLACE	07/19/2024	Hello, Neighbors tree has fallen onto my property. The large tree branch is still connected to their tree on 35 Mount Drive. I tried contacting the neighbor by knocking on their door, however the neighbor (who was home). Ignored me at the front door.
07/19/2024	Complaint 24-10968	Complaint 24-10968-	195 STATE HIGHWAY 36	07/19/2024	Walked through property to make sure everything was still boarded up. Property is still boarded up no signs of further damage.
07/20/2024	Complaint 24-10969	Complaint 24-10969-	72 ORCHARD ROAD	07/20/2024	Garbage cans have been out since last night. Garbage is not picked up till Monday. Please see attached
07/20/2024	Complaint 24-10970	Complaint 24-10970-	71 PALMER AVENUE	07/20/2024	dispatched out to 71 Palmer Avenue for a go kart (lithium ion battery) fire.
07/21/2024	Complaint 24-10971	Complaint 24-10971-	13 MARYLAND AVENUE	07/21/2024	a few tons of wood chips dumped in street for over a week
07/21/2024	Complaint 24-10972	Complaint 24-10972-	202 OAKWOOD AVE	07/21/2024	corner of oakwood and wall street is a boat on a trailer in yard for months
07/22/2024	Complaint 24-10973	Complaint 24-10973-	12 DARIEN DR	07/22/2024	NOV 18-9.2(a) Zoning permit required for walkway. Burke Landscaping replacing concrete walkway with pavers.
07/22/2024	Complaint 24-10974	Complaint 24-10974-	19 FULTON AVENUE	07/22/2024	2nd time I've written in reference to garbage out Early for Tuesday pick up. Code enforcement gave them a verbal warning. They said they were not aware. I guess they still are not aware. Warnings don't work. These people have lived here last year. They need to take garbage with them or make other arrangements. Many thanks
07/22/2024	Complaint 24-10975	Complaint 24-10975-	195 STATE HIGHWAY 36	07/22/2024	Illegal Dumping.
07/23/2024	Complaint 24-10976	Complaint 24-10976-	21 DARIEN DR	07/23/2024	NOV Recycling out wrong day. Put out on garbage pickup.
07/23/2024	Complaint 24-10977	Complaint 24-10977-	157 W PALMER AVE	07/23/2024	SUMMONS SC 025453 ISSUED 15-1.1 Recycling out

						wrong day.
07/23/2024	Complaint 24-10978	Complaint 24-10978-	49 COOPER AVENUE	07/23/2024		A refrigerator is curb side.
07/23/2024	Complaint 24-10979	Complaint 24-10979-	29 FULTON AVENUE	07/23/2024		I have a complaint as well. She keeps putting garage that she cannot dispose of on the wrong day. See attached. These chairs must be put out on the appropriate day. 29 Fulton Ave. In case you didn't know.
07/23/2024	Complaint 24-10980	Complaint 24-10980-	1040 BROADWAY	07/23/2024		Trash and debris must be cleaned from property. Overgrown grass/weeds. Would like a call back to find out what is going on with the property. It's attracting mosquitos and presenting a nuisance to neighbors. NOTE: House sold to Synergy 23 Investments LLC recorded 7/17/2024. A new Notice of Violation will have to be issued to the buyer.
07/24/2024	Complaint 24-10981	Complaint 24-10981-	15 KASTOR LANE	07/24/2024		0-22-13 -Removed Dead/Dying Tree without permit
07/24/2024	Complaint 24-10984	Complaint 24-10984-	11 LARCHWOOD AVENUE	07/24/2024		§ 3-20.2.1 - Dumpster or POD Permit Required. [Added 8-3-2022 by Ord. No. O-22-12] A permit shall be required in order to have a dumpster, roll-off, or pod on any property within the Borough.
07/24/2024	Complaint 24-10985	Complaint 24-10985-	75 HOLLYWOOD AVENUE	07/24/2024		Remove falling tree branch, submit permit for replacement of fence
07/25/2024	Complaint 24-10986	Complaint 24-10986-	46 HILLTOP ROAD	07/25/2024		Neighbor is (as we speak) redoing or adding asphalt to driveway and he wants to be sure that work is property permitted because it looks like they are over or close to over coverage.
07/28/2024	Complaint 24-10987	Complaint 24-10987-	55 VICTOR AVENUE	07/28/2024		My neighbors at 55 Victor Ave., flushed out the bilge of their power boat into the street now it reeks of gasoline and then washed it down the street so it's in front of my house and not theirs. UPDATE: Warning mailed on

						7/29/24 for 24-1 Hazardous liquid emission.
07/29/2024	Complaint 24-10988	Complaint 24-10988-	80 COOPER AVE	07/29/2024		SUMMONS ISSUED 15-1.1 Garbage out wrong day
07/29/2024	Complaint 24-10989	Complaint 24-10989-	79 COOPER AVE	07/29/2024		SUMMONS SC-025454 ISSUED 15-1.1 Garbage out wrong day
07/29/2024	Complaint 24-10994	Complaint 24-10994-	1011 BROADWAY	07/29/2024		20-7 MAINTENANCE OF EXTERIOR - commercial Pepsi, refrigerator on back porch needs to be removed violation left the property
07/29/2024	Complaint 24-10997	Complaint 24-10997-	60 STATE HIGHWAY 36	07/29/2024		20-7 MAINTENANCE OF EXTERIOR - hazardous tree limbs
07/29/2024	Complaint 24-10999	Complaint 24-10999-	41 OCEANPORT AVENUE	07/29/2024		Subject: Ordinances Message: the used car lot at 41 Oceanport Ave. has 14 truck and car tires in the gutter in front of 37 Oceanport Ave. I know that the garbage truck won't take 14 tires, I would rather not look at them for weeks on end. If they put tires in front of my house, I would put them back in their lot! Not in front of a 80-year-old lady's yard. Thank you ==Please provide the following information== Your Name: Rich Osborn Your E-mail Address: xxxxxx@xxx.xxx Organization: annoyed home owner Phone Number: ==Address== Street: 40 Oceanport Ave City: West Long Branch State: New Jersey Zipcode: 07764
07/29/2024	Complaint 24-11000	Complaint 24-11000-	56 ELMWOOD AVE	07/29/2024		Please investigate the many instances re: parking on lawn and parking on a street that has no parking - both day and night. Thank you
07/29/2024	Complaint 24-11001	Complaint 24-11001-	210 WALL STREET	07/29/2024		Attractive nuisance and dangerous distraction in a busy intersection known for accidents and high volume. This issue was raised in prior years and now it re-emerges.
07/30/2024	Complaint	Complaint	41	07/30/2024		Verbal warning issued to Bobby

	24-11002	24-11002-	OCEANPORT AVENUE		Lehman for improper disposal of solid waste. 8 tires out on road was advised we continue to get compliants.
07/31/2024	Complaint 24-11003	Complaint 24-11003-	200 PARKER RD	07/31/2024	SUMMONS SC-025456 ISSUED: 3-20.2.1 Failed to obtain a dumpster permit after initially receiving a NOV
07/31/2024	Complaint 24-11004	Complaint 24-11004-	29 DENNIS PLACE	07/31/2024	SUMMONS SC-025457 ISSUED: 18-9.2(a) Failure to obtain zoning permit for new fence.
07/31/2024	Complaint 24-11005	Complaint 24-11005-	6 DELAWARE AVENUE	07/31/2024	Road opening permit required.
07/31/2024	Complaint 24-11006	Complaint 24-11006-	56 ELMWOOD AVE	07/31/2024	Second Complaint of same violations - parking on lawn (Code issue) parking on street (traffic issue) - will you please investigate this ongoing matter? Thank you
08/01/2024	Complaint 24-11007	Complaint 24-11007-	5 RIDGE RD	08/01/2024	9-2.5 (a) -Occupied without a Certificate of occupancy - Received a real estate listing for summer rental
08/01/2024	Complaint 24-11008	Complaint 24-11008-	111 MONMOUTH ROAD	08/01/2024	0-22-13 -Removed Dead/Dying Tree without permit Remove one tree, no permit
08/01/2024	Complaint 24-11009	Complaint 24-11009-	111 MONMOUTH ROAD	08/01/2024	4-8.2License Required. No Commercial landscaper Lic (Summons Issued) [Ord. #O-96-15, S 2] No person or entity shall engage in or carry on the commercial business of furnishing or providing landscaping, lawn maintenance, or similar services within the Borough without first having obtained from the Borough a license for that purpose.
08/02/2024	Complaint 24-11010	Complaint 24-11010-	1040 BROADWAY	08/02/2024	Neighbor called to report deplorable conditions at 1040 Broadway Rat infestation Overgrown rear yard Trash and debris Construction work without a place-card in window.
08/04/2024	Complaint 24-11011	Complaint 24-11011-	467 CEDAR AVENUE	08/04/2024	Continuously place garbage at curb as early as Saturday - pick up for garbage is Tuesday and Friday. They place overflowing

garbage on street on pinewood Ave near driveway days before pick up dates.

#225 checked area and garbage was at the top of the driveway.

Checked on 8/5/24 by 114. No violations observed

08/05/2024	Complaint 24-11012	Complaint 24-11012-	164 LOCUST AVENUE	08/05/2024	NOV 20-6 (b) Attractive nuisance. 3 motor vehicles in driveway with no plates.
08/05/2024	Complaint 24-11013	Complaint 24-11013-	14 FULTON AVENUE	08/05/2024	garbage again. it's strewn between our 2 properties. we have debris all over our property and the street because theirs isn't properly handled. not a new problem. 20-7 MAINTENANCE OF EXTERIOR Note: 225 placed NOV in the mailbox 24 hours to clean up property
08/05/2024	Complaint 24-11014	Complaint 24-11014-	13 FULTON AVE	08/05/2024	18-9.2a Zoning permit required Installing shed
08/05/2024	Complaint 24-11015	Complaint 24-11015-	3 DARIEN DR	08/05/2024	Summons issued SC 025532 9-2.5 (a) -Occupied without a Certificate of occupancy
08/06/2024	Complaint 24-11016	Complaint 24-11016-	1040 BROADWAY	08/06/2024	18-9.2a Zoning permit required - dumpster permit needed
08/07/2024	Complaint 24-11017	Complaint 24-11017-	5 WALNUT PLACE	08/07/2024	was last nights planning bd meeting on or off- no agenda was posted- please advise me and also put the agenda online-
08/07/2024	Complaint 24-11018	Complaint 24-11018-	51 W CAMPBELL AVENUE	08/07/2024	Improper disposal of solid waste. Homeowner was placing tree branches from storm on borough property. Officer Farrell spoke with homeowner. Jeff advised to simply put to the street and the town will gladly pick it up verbal warning at this time.
08/07/2024	Complaint 24-11019	Complaint 24-11019-	320 NORWOOD AVE	08/07/2024	Landscapers performing work on property and leaving pile of brush, tree limbs, branches at curb. They pile it just to the south of the driveway of 320 Norwood, almost in front of where the property for the West End Crossing condos starts. They were doing it today,

						8/7/24, but this is not the first time.
08/07/2024	Complaint 24-11021	Complaint 24-11021-	108 W PALMER AVE	08/07/2024		Fence fell down during last night storm- unprotected in-ground swimming pool.
08/07/2024	Complaint 24-11022	Complaint 24-11022-	21 VICTOR AVENUE	08/07/2024		Fire Chief Ciaglia notified our office to respond out for electrical wires hanging off the side of the house.
08/08/2024	Complaint 24-11023	Complaint 24-11023-	28 COOPER AVENUE	08/08/2024		Water and sediment run off onto neighbors property.
08/09/2024	Complaint 24-11025	Complaint 24-11025-	11 KAREN COURT	08/09/2024		Multiple neighbors are putting trash out that is not properly secured or they are putting dozens of bags not in cans and the trash is blowing all over the street. Pickup on Fridays is very late in the day so it's been blowing around all day.
08/09/2024	Complaint 24-11026	Complaint 24-11026-	21 VICTOR AVENUE	08/09/2024		Tree on the corner of Victor and Windsor is hindering vision and branches hanging over in danger of falling and needs to be trimmed. NOV: mailed to homeowner
08/09/2024	Complaint 24-11027	Complaint 24-11027-	33 BAKER DRIVE	08/09/2024		Part of a tree fell from back yard onto the home. The homeowner called dispatch and reported it.
08/10/2024	Complaint 24-11028	Complaint 24-11028-	72 ORCHARD ROAD	08/10/2024		Garbage has been out since Friday evening. Garbage not picked up till Monday? See attached
08/11/2024	Complaint 24-11029	Complaint 24-11029-	120 WALL STREET	08/11/2024		corner of wall and elmwood- dead tree in front yard- piece of tree fell during the storm and is laying on the sidewalk for days now Homeowner cleaned up branch and obtained a tree removal permit.
08/11/2024	Complaint 24-11030	Complaint 24-11030-	27 WALL STREET	08/11/2024		corner of wall and oakwood- boat in sideyard or front yard for months- for sale sign on boat
08/11/2024	Complaint 24-11031	Complaint 24-11031-	1126 BROADWAY	08/11/2024		numerous abandoned vehicles in rear of property for years now-
08/11/2024	Complaint 24-11032	Complaint 24-11032-	20 LOCUST AVENUE	08/11/2024		two trees were removed over a year ago- a permit was taken out- how long do they have to replace the trees?

08/11/2024	Complaint 24-11033	Complaint 24-11033-	72 ORCHARD ROAD	08/11/2024	15-1.1 Time of Placement. [Ord. #0-94-17, S 1] No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection. NOV issued
08/11/2024	Complaint 24-11034	Complaint 24-11034-	67 GOLF STREET	08/11/2024	There has been a full size basketball hoop at the curb for over a month. Clearly for whatever reason the garbage men are not taking it. However it cannot stay in the street as long as it has. That house has so much stuff strewn about all of the time. The basketball court should not be laying in the street for over a month
08/11/2024	Complaint 24-11035	Complaint 24-11035-	67 GOLF STREET	08/11/2024	basketball hooped placed out on wrong day. Broken windows and door must be fixed. 15-1.1 and maintenance of exterior. NOV ISSUED
08/11/2024	Complaint 24-11036	Complaint 24-11036-	70 MARYLAND AVENUE	08/11/2024	Note #225 -Warning Email sent to Owner: The residents always put out their recycling (right now cardboard) out on a Sunday. It sits there for the next 3 days since the recycling doesn't get picked up until Wednesday. Maybe they are only here on the weekends but they shouldn't be leaving their recycling out 3/4 days prior to pick up. Use the recycling yard then.....
08/12/2024	Complaint 24-11037	Complaint 24-11037-	33 GOLF ST	08/12/2024	Improper disposal of solid waste. Fence and cardboard out to curb notice of violation issue
08/13/2024	Complaint 24-11040	Complaint 24-11040-	13 ELMWOOD AVENUE	08/13/2024	18-9.2a Zoning permit required: Replacement of Walkway No permit on file. Spoke with Jodi Dash homeowner and explained she needs a permit for replacement of sidewalk. Jodi agreed to come in and file for a zoning application.
08/13/2024	Complaint	Complaint	14 LINDEN	08/13/2024	9-2.5 (a) -Occupied without a

	24-11041	24-11041-	AVENUE			Certificate of occupancy - Anonymous compliant in reference to overcrowding at property. Officer Farrell attempted to make contact with tenants at the listed property to ascertain information on tenants. No answer at door left card to call office. will follow up Thursday
08/13/2024	Complaint 24-11042	Complaint 24-11042-	15 LINDEN AVENUE	08/13/2024		9-2.5 (a) -Occupied without a Certificate of occupancy - Anonymous compliant in ref to over crowding. Spoke With Susan the homeowner who advised it is all family who is residing at the house, have a guest staying with them for a week and then leaving. Susan has food in her garage that she always people to come and go freely to take food.
08/14/2024	Complaint 24-11046	Complaint 24-11046-	1128 BROADWAY	08/14/2024		20-7 (a) MAINTENANCE OF EXTERIOR PREMISES. amanda- i think you have wrong property- if you drive over there on the right side of dowlings are several junks that have been there for years--the property belongs to a. sacco- not dowling- photos of the property are online but by the time you do that you can drive over there and see the mess -first hand-- also if Mr. Dowling sent you a letter in 2020 that all vehicles are registered it is now 2024 to update the registrations. Based upon the physical appearance of junks I would not assume anything here. Finally is there anything in town ordinance of vehicles that "appear abandon" or "appear to be not functioning" Thank you, Mike Schulz NOTE: 114 check the area along with WLB Police.
08/14/2024	Complaint 24-11047	Complaint 24-11047-	278 WALL ST	08/14/2024		Hello, I wanted to make the Police department aware of many Loud Exhaust & speeding

motorcycles & Vehicles that are traveling along Wall Street. I just wanted to make you guys aware of the issue. I have spoken with neighbors & we all have the same concerns. Also There is no painted crosswalk by Wall street & meadow lane intersections, how would I go about getting that looked into?

Thank you very much.

08/15/2024	Complaint 24-11048	Complaint 24-11048-	16 NORWOOD COURT	08/15/2024	Summons Issued: § 21-1.15 Occupant(s) Standards. [Ord. #O-04-13, S 15] a. Occupants. Only those occupants whose names are on file with the Local Enforcing Agency as provided in the ordinance may reside in the registered premises. It shall be unlawful for any other person to reside in said premises, and this provision may be enforced against the landlord, tenant or other person residing in said premises. 21-1.16Violations—Penalties. [Ord. #O-04-13, S 16; Ord. #O-04-18] a. Any person who violates any provision of this section shall, upon conviction in the Municipal Court of the Borough of West Long Branch or such other court having jurisdiction be penalized as follows: 1. For a first offense: A fine of a minimum of \$250 to a maximum of \$500;
08/15/2024	Complaint 24-11049	Complaint 24-11049-	965 BROADWAY	08/15/2024	Other. There are a couple overgrown trees/brush on Borough property at 32 N. Locust towards to end that are growing and hanging over in to her property and/or on her fence that need to be removed or trimmed. One has some sort of berries it is dropping in her yard and she is concerned about her dog.
08/15/2024	Complaint 24-11050	Complaint 24-11050-	120 WALL STREET	08/15/2024	From: Enrica Taormina via West Long Branch NJ

<xxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxx.xxx>
Sent: Thursday, August 15,
2024 2:15:46 PM
To: Jason Gonter
<xxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xxx>
Subject: Other

Submitted on Thursday, August
15, 2024 - 2:15pm

Submitted values are:

Subject: Other
Message:
This is not a complaint.
I would like to bring to your
attention a dead tree which
could present a hazard.
It is located on a property close
to the corner of Elmwood and
Wall street.
==Please provide the following
information==
Your Name: Enrica Taormina
Your E-mail Address:
xxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxx.xxx
Organization:
Phone Number: 732-870-1032
==Address==
Street: 10 Pinewood Avenue
City: West Long Branch
State: New Jersey
Zipcode: 07764

08/15/2024	Complaint 24-11051	Complaint 24-11051-	24 HOMESTEAD AVENUE	08/15/2024	Working on vehicles in rear yard.
08/16/2024	Complaint 24-11052	Complaint 24-11052-	7 NOLAN DRIVE	08/16/2024	18-9.2a Bldg. Permits required and Zoning permit may be required. They are doing work in home. It has been gutted and they were bringing in lumber. Not sure if they are adding rooms in basement. No Bldg. permits posted
08/19/2024	Complaint 24-11053	Complaint 24-11053-	128 HOLLYWOOD AVENUE	08/19/2024	0-22-13 -Removed Dead/Dying Tree without permit
08/19/2024	Complaint 24-11054	Complaint 24-11054-	48 BAMPTON PL	08/19/2024	225 received a complaint today about a property 48 Bampton pl. According to Neighbors they have seen rats and possums and other pets apparently on the property. requested health department to check the property out.

08/19/2024	Complaint 24-11055	Complaint 24-11055-	1040 BROADWAY	08/19/2024	Overgrown grass. They are also working on Sundays and there is a lot of construction taking place like they are gutting the house and redoing the carport. She wants to ensure they have all permits in order and if we could ensure they please cut grass and maintain the property.
08/19/2024	Complaint 24-11056	Complaint 24-11056-	39 DELAWARE AVENUE	08/19/2024	Someone that lives behind him has a Rooster and it makes noise from 5am until night. Is there really no Ordinance against this? Something needs to be done about this. They are trying to sell their home and haven't been able to because of the rooster.
08/20/2024	Complaint 24-11057	Complaint 24-11057-	48 BAMPTON PL	08/20/2024	20-7 MAINTENANCE OF EXTERIOR. Property is in disarray and not being properly maintained. There are tenants in there, pool unopened this season and mosquitos are multiplying. There are rats and other animals living in the back (shed?) and are coming in to their yard from this property and they are not able to enjoy their own backyard because of the nuisance behind them.
08/21/2024	Complaint 24-11058	Complaint 24-11058-	547 CEDAR AVENUE	08/21/2024	Overgrown rear yard and Swimming pool caving in
08/22/2024	Complaint 24-11059	Complaint 24-11059-	890 BROADWAY	08/22/2024	9-2.5 (a) -Occupied without a Certificate of occupancy Officers responded to above address and discovered the apartment is sublet. See report and email from officer. Incident # 24WB12979
08/22/2024	Complaint 24-11060	Complaint 24-11060-	875 BROADWAY	08/22/2024	Neighbor next door is renting to a woman whom he believes she is subletting or running a boarding house to multiple people. Not sure if this is legal or if there are COs in place, however, the tenants are parking in his lot and he has asked them to stop but they do not speak English.
08/23/2024	Complaint 24-11061	Complaint 24-11061-	12 COMMUNITY DRIVE	08/23/2024	There is a trailer on the property. Shouldn't it be

						removed?
08/23/2024	Complaint 24-11062	Complaint 24-11062-	174 LOCUST AVENUE	08/23/2024		Verbal warning for placing bulk trash out wrong day.
08/24/2024	Complaint 24-11063	Complaint 24-11063-	74 PARKER ROAD	08/24/2024		NOV issued 15.2.3 Grass clippings, dirt and sod shall not be placed for garbage at curb for collection either loose or in bags or containers or mixed with household or commercial trash.
08/26/2024	Complaint 24-11064	Complaint 24-11064-		08/26/2024		I'd like to know if permits are required for use of Franklin lake park for photo shoots, weddings, engagements, etc. The debris being left behind is unsightly, is ending up on my property often, is a hazard to other patrons using the space and is dangerous to our wildlife and ecosystem at the lake. If permits are required, the permits needs to be pulled and they people need to be contacted to conduct proper cleanup and be fined. The park has been littered frequently with balloons, trash, confetti, artificial flower petals, champagne, beer, glassware, etc. I have often cleaned up the remnants but if people are going to Celebrate such significant events they need to be held accountable for the cleanup.
08/26/2024	Complaint 24-11065	Complaint 24-11065-	132 STATE HIGHWAY 36	08/26/2024		I'm attaching additional photos, Including some of the birds of residence who were there yesterday who are in danger from this behavior. I'd like to know if permits are required for use of Franklin lake park for photo shoots, weddings, engagements, etc. The debris being left behind is unsightly, is ending up on my property often, is a hazard to other patrons using the space and is dangerous to our wildlife and ecosystem at the lake. If permits are required, the permits needs to be pulled and they people need to be contacted to conduct proper

						cleanup and be fined. The park has been littered frequently with balloons, trash, confetti, artificial flower petals, champagne, beer, glassware, etc. I have often cleaned up the remnants but if people are going to Celebrate such significant events they need to be held accountable for the cleanup.
08/26/2024	Complaint 24-11066	Complaint 24-11066-			08/26/2024	Trailer on property for over 3 wks. Trying to list a house on that street. The owner is in violation
08/26/2024	Complaint 24-11067	Complaint 24-11067-			08/26/2024	Trailer in driveway Not to be there
08/26/2024	Complaint 24-11068	Complaint 24-11068-	8 RIDGE RD		08/26/2024	18-9.2a Zoning permit required; Rec'd an order to do an appraisal on this property and noticed there was a bathroom in the garage and wanted to confirm if that is allowed in WLB and if the proper permits were in place. I referred him to submit an OPRA request.
08/27/2024	Complaint 24-11069	Complaint 24-11069-	505 MONMOUTH RD		08/27/2024	18-7.1(a)(8) Contractor Signs Prohibited Sign removed by contractor after stating Officer Farrell is a communist
08/28/2024	Complaint 24-11070	Complaint 24-11070-	STATE HIGHWAY 36		08/28/2024	Contractor sign removal
08/29/2024	Complaint 24-11072	Complaint 24-11072-	500 CEDAR AVENUE		08/29/2024	Mon University has been doing work on the PD building and property in general, removal of many trees, etc. She wants to know status of all the work and tree replacement as she has lights shining in her property and doesn't look like anything has been done. Did they get proper permits and if so is there replacement required?
09/03/2024	Complaint 24-11073	Complaint 24-11073-	37 COOPER AVENUE		09/03/2024	Renter is towing vehicles and storing them in the driveway behind his tow truck. Driveway is full of assorted propane tanks. Unregistered trailer and motorcycle also in the driveway
09/02/2024	Complaint 24-11075	Complaint 24-11075-	200 PARKER RD		09/02/2024	Tree removal permit required to remove tree
09/03/2024	Complaint	Complaint	9 PRIMROSE		09/03/2024	Neighbor put up a high fence

	24-11076	24-11076-	LANE		and she was wondering if a permit is required and whether a property survey is required for permit.
09/03/2024	Complaint 24-11077	Complaint 24-11077-		09/03/2024	Mayor Tucci called to advise that she rec'd a complaint from someone that one of their neighbors on Homestead is burning boxes outside and wanted to know if this is allowed.
09/04/2024	Complaint 24-11078	Complaint 24-11078-	56 ELMWOOD AVE	09/04/2024	Parking on lawn
09/04/2024	Complaint 24-11079	Complaint 24-11079-	11 PINWOOD AVENUE	09/04/2024	11 Pinewood Avenue and 19 Pinewood Avenue currently have trash bins left out in street past collection time window. I have no idea when they will be removed. 11 Pinewood is a repeat offender in this regard. Please issue a summons. Garbage/Recycling placed out late or wrong day.
09/05/2024	Complaint 24-11084	Complaint 24-11084-	40 HENDRICKSON PLACE	09/05/2024	Trash and debris must be cleaned from property.
09/03/2024	Complaint 24-11085	Complaint 24-11085-	19 PINWOOD AVENUE	09/03/2024	11 Pinewood Avenue and 19 Pinewood Avenue currently have trash bins left out in street past collection time window. I have no idea when they will be removed. 11 Pinewood is a repeat offender in this regard. Please issue a summons. Garbage/Recycling placed out late or wrong day.
09/05/2024	Complaint 24-11086	Complaint 24-11086-	72 ORCHARD ROAD	09/05/2024	High grass
09/06/2024	Complaint 24-11087	Complaint 24-11087-	26 RICHARD LANE	09/06/2024	NOV issued - 15-2.6 No Collection of Building Materials.
09/06/2024	Complaint 24-11089	Complaint 24-11089-	5 ARLENE DRIVE	09/06/2024	15-2.6 No Collection of Building Materials. Building materials (construction debris) must be removed by property owner.
09/06/2024	Complaint 24-11090	Complaint 24-11090-	61 BAMPTON PL	09/06/2024	CORRUGATED CARDBOARD PLACED OUT WRONG WEEK
09/07/2024	Complaint 24-11091	Complaint 24-11091-	61 BAMPTON PL	09/07/2024	Large amount of cardboard has been out since Wednesday. Wednesday was not cardboard day and it is still there..
09/07/2024	Complaint	Complaint	61 BAMPTON	09/07/2024	They have had cardboard trash

	24-11092	24-11092-	PL		out at the curb since Wednesday Sept 4th.
09/08/2024	Complaint 24-11093	Complaint 24-11093-	489 CEDAR AVENUE	09/08/2024	15-1.1 Time of Placement. [Ord. #0-94-17, S 1] No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection. No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection after 6:00 a.m. of the day scheduled for collection. All receptacles for the collection of garbage and recyclables shall be taken in, from curbside, no later than 8:00 p.m. of the day scheduled for collection. Recycling must be separated from household garbage.
09/09/2024	Complaint 24-11094	Complaint 24-11094-	9 ELMWOOD AVENUE	09/09/2024	Other basketball hoop protruding in roadway causing hazard to vehicle
09/09/2024	Complaint 24-11095	Complaint 24-11095-	28 COOPER AVENUE	09/09/2024	NOV. 15-1.1. Recycling out wrong day
09/09/2024	Complaint 24-11096	Complaint 24-11096-	241 MONMOUTH ROAD	09/09/2024	Summonses issued for occupying commercial space LL01,LL02 and LL03 on a denied zoning permit and no Certificate of occupancy.
09/10/2024	Complaint 24-11097	Complaint 24-11097-	55 ELMWOOD AVENUE	09/10/2024	15.2.3 Grass clippings, dirt and sod shall not be placed for garbage at curb for collection either loose or in bags or containers or mixed with household or commercial trash. note: spoke with Augustine a worker on property verbal warning
09/04/2024	Complaint 24-11100	Complaint 24-11100-	16 COOPER AVENUE	09/04/2024	Trash and debris must be cleaned from property. Overgrown grass.
09/11/2024	Complaint 24-11112	Complaint 24-11112-	34 HENDRICKSON PLACE	09/11/2024	9-2.5 (a) -Occupied without a Certificate of occupancy
09/11/2024	Complaint 24-11113	Complaint 24-11113-	1 VIRGINIA TERRACE	09/11/2024	11-1.13 Parking Motor Vehicles Restricted. [Ord. #301, S 1; Ord. #O-14-12] a. No person shall park a vehicle in other than an established or designated

parking area, and such shall be in accordance with posted directions thereat and with the instruction of any attendant who may be present.

b. Parking areas within the public parks are provided for persons using the parks, and for no other reason. Any person parking a motor vehicle within any public park who has not done so for the purpose of using that park or attending an activity which is taking place in that park shall be deemed in violation of this subsection.

c. Any violations of this subsection shall be subject to the penalties set forth in Section 11-7.

09/12/2024	Complaint 24-11114	Complaint 24-11114-	90 OAKWOOD AVE	09/12/2024	20-7 (a) MAINTENANCE OF EXTERIOR PREMISES. The exterior of the premises, the exterior of structures and the condition of accessory structures shall be maintained so that the appearance of the premises and structures shall not constitute a blighting factor for adjoining property owners. Such maintenance shall include the following: a. In a residential zone, there shall not be stored or used at a location visible from the sidewalk, street or other public areas equipment and materials and/or vehicles relating to commercial or industrial uses unless permitted under Borough Zoning.
09/12/2024	Complaint 24-11115	Complaint 24-11115-	121 PARKER ROAD	09/12/2024	9-2.5 (a) -Occupied without a Certificate of occupancy 2 Summons issued SC 025535 Occupying on a denied C.O. SC-025536 creating a dangerous condition by finishing basement with permits and tenants sleeping in basement.
09/12/2024	Complaint 24-11116	Complaint 24-11116-	61 BAMPTON PL	09/12/2024	Large amount of cardboard recycling was put out at the curb on Sun Sep 1. It then sat

					there until it was finally cardboard recycling day on Wed Sep 11. Attached photo taken on Sun Sep 8.
09/13/2024	Complaint 24-11119	Complaint 24-11119-	15 FULTON AVENUE	09/13/2024	Trash and debris must be cleaned from property. It has been piling up for at least two weeks on side of house and never brought to street for pickup and now animals have gotten into it and it is spread all over creating a nuisance. UPDATE: NOV by 114 on 9/16/24 20-6 attractive nuisance
09/13/2024	Complaint 24-11120	Complaint 24-11120-	88 WHALEPOND RD	09/13/2024	There has been a construction trailer (not a dumpster, its a work trailer with a company's name on it) that has been on the front lawn (not in driveway) since May or longer. Is this allowed?
09/13/2024	Complaint 24-11121	Complaint 24-11121-	48 BAMPTON PL	09/13/2024	20-7 MAINTENANCE OF EXTERIOR To be specific the shed is "crumbling", falling down and an eyesore with holes in it. Husband set traps and trapped a rat. They have seen rats crawling in/out of the shed. The left pillar in the front of the house is broken and it looks to be leaning or bent and in need of repair. Please email or call her to give her an update on this complaint.
09/15/2024	Complaint 24-11122	Complaint 24-11122-	80 SUMMERS AVENUE	09/15/2024	NOV issued contractor signs prohibited 11-2.13
09/16/2024	Complaint 24-11123	Complaint 24-11123-	28 FULTON AVENUE	09/16/2024	Summons SC025406 issued for- 15-1.1 Time of Placement. [Ord. #0-94-17, S 1] No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection. No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection after 6:00 a.m. of the

						day scheduled for collection. All receptacles for the collection of garbage and recyclables shall be taken in, from curbside, no later than 8:00 p.m. of the day scheduled for collection.
09/16/2024	Complaint 24-11124	Complaint 24-11124-	455 MONMOUTH RD	09/16/2024		NOV issued for garbage placed out wrong day and to remove contractor sign.
09/16/2024	Complaint 24-11125	Complaint 24-11125-	8 CENTURY DR	09/16/2024		Summons issued for garbage placed out wrong day/ Time
09/16/2024	Complaint 24-11126	Complaint 24-11126-	121 PARKER ROAD	09/16/2024		15-1.1 Time of Placement. [Ord. #0-94-17, S 1] No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection. No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection after 6:00 a.m. of the day scheduled for collection. All receptacles for the collection of garbage and recyclables shall be taken in, from curbside, no later than 8:00 p.m. of the day scheduled for collection.
09/16/2024	Complaint 24-11127	Complaint 24-11127-	305 MONMOUTH ROAD	09/16/2024		NOV issued for garbage placed out wrong day/ time
09/16/2024	Complaint 24-11128	Complaint 24-11128-	467 CEDAR AVENUE	09/16/2024		15-1.1 Time of Placement. [Ord. #0-94-17, S 1] No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection. No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection after 6:00 a.m. of the day scheduled for collection. All receptacles for the collection of garbage and recyclables shall be taken in, from curbside, no later than 8:00 p.m. of the day scheduled for collection.
09/16/2024	Complaint 24-11130	Complaint 24-11130-	207 LOCUST AVENUE	09/16/2024		20-7 MAINTENANCE OF EXTERIOR Mice seen in vicinity of property , Fence broken and needs to be

					repaired.
09/16/2024	Complaint 24-11131	Complaint 24-11131-	32 BROOKWILLOW AVE	09/16/2024	§ 15-2.2 Collection of Brush, Tree Limbs and Branches; Bamboo Prohibition. [Ord. #440, S 2; Ord. #O-99-8; amended 9-7-2022 by Ord. No. O-22-16] a. Brush, tree limbs and branches, maximum six (6") inch diameter will be collected in accordance with the West Long Branch Public Works Department residential pick-up schedule.
09/16/2024	Complaint 24-11132	Complaint 24-11132-	15 FULTON AVENUE	09/16/2024	garbage . . . again . . . I called about this last week (at that point the garbage was out there 3 weeks). Now it's 4 Strewn about the driveway - animals getting more into it every day. It's disgusting, unsanitary and vey unfair to those of us who have to look at it and deal with the effects of it. Email sent to complainant . Violation already addressed.
09/16/2024	Complaint 24-11133	Complaint 24-11133-	455 MONMOUTH RD	09/16/2024	15-1.1 Time of Placement. [Ord. #0-94-17, S 1] No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection. No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection after 6:00 a.m. of the day scheduled for collection. All receptacles for the collection of garbage and recyclables shall be taken in, from curbside, no later than 8:00 p.m. of the day scheduled for collection.
09/16/2024	Complaint 24-11134	Complaint 24-11134-	41 POPLAR AVENUE	09/16/2024	Neighbors home appears to be occupied by renters and there is a swimming pool and the occupants periodically leave gate open and we are concerned about our grandkids or other kids getting in to the pool area. There are always numerous cars (5) parked so not sure if occupancy is

						exceeded and/or that the proper CO/permits are in place Other
09/16/2024	Complaint 24-11135	Complaint 24-11135-	75 MARYLAND AVENUE	09/16/2024		It appears that another new family has moved into the house over the past week. There has been a bunch of old furniture left on the front lawn by the curb since Saturday. Maybe they thought it would have been picked up today with the regular garbage, but it was not bulk pick up and is still sitting on the front lawn. This is not a good look for the neighborhood or the town of WLB, but these issues have become a pattern, especially with all the rentals. They either didn't take the time to research the town rules or don't care, but either should not be acceptable.
09/16/2024	Complaint 24-11136	Complaint 24-11136-	149 LARCHWOOD AVENUE	09/16/2024		15-1.1 Time of Placement. [Ord. #0-94-17, S 1] No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection. No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection after 6:00 a.m. of the day scheduled for collection. All receptacles for the collection of garbage and recyclables shall be taken in, from curbside, no later than 8:00 p.m. of the day scheduled for collection.
09/17/2024	Complaint 24-11137	Complaint 24-11137-	79 PARKER ROAD	09/17/2024		Improper disposal of solid waste. Cardboard placed to curb incorrect time. Bags of branches at end of driveway.
09/17/2024	Complaint 24-11138	Complaint 24-11138-	15 FULTON AVENUE	09/17/2024		SUMMONS ISSUED: 20-6 Attractive nuisance/trash. Violation not abated from 9/16/24
09/17/2024	Complaint 24-11139	Complaint 24-11139-	56 ELMWOOD AVE	09/17/2024		3-17.1 Residential Property Parking Areas. [Ord. #O-04-5, S 1] All vehicles parked on the premises of detached single-family dwellings shall only be parked in either (A) a garage;

(B) on the driveway; or (C) on a prepared parking area which is an extension of and contiguous to the driveway surface.
 "Prepared parking area" is defined to include concrete, asphalt, stone, or concrete pavers.

09/17/2024	Complaint 24-11141	Complaint 24-11141-	266 NORWOOD AVENUE REAR	09/17/2024	Improper disposal of solid waste.
09/18/2024	Complaint 24-11144	Complaint 24-11144-	2 FRANKLIN PKWY	09/18/2024	15-3.3 g Bulk Trash- maximum of three bulk items to be placed for collection by the Department of Public Works on any designated bulk collection day. Note: spoke with David the homeowner who will be coming with a pick up truck to remove the bulk items and was made aware three items for pick up on the second garbage day
09/18/2024	Complaint 24-11145	Complaint 24-11145-	34 MUNCY DR	09/18/2024	20-11 DISCHARGE OF LIQUIDS. [Ord. #O-06-5, S 1] No person shall discharge or cause to be discharged waters or other liquids or semiliquids, directly or indirectly, in any manner whatsoever, into or upon any public street or road in the Borough. Sump pump water may be discharged directly into the storm sewer, but not into the public streets or roads. The foregoing shall not, however, apply to natural drainage water or waters, liquids or semiliquids used for the purposes of cleaning buildings or paved land surfaces that may flow or pass upon a public street or road
09/18/2024	Complaint 24-11146	Complaint 24-11146-	34 MUNCY DR	09/18/2024	Homeowner called to inquire if a zoning permit is required for repair of a water leak within their in-ground swimming pool and to repair coping.
09/18/2024	Complaint 24-11147	Complaint 24-11147-	15 COOPER AVENUE	09/18/2024	15-1.1 Time of Placement. (Cardboard out the wrong day) [Ord. #O-94-17, S 1] No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of

					the day preceding the scheduled collection. No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection after 6:00 a.m. of the day scheduled for collection. All receptacles for the collection of garbage and recyclables shall be taken in, from curbside, no later than 8:00 p.m. of the day scheduled for collection.
09/18/2024	Complaint 24-11148	Complaint 24-11148-	19 COOPER AVENUE	09/18/2024	15-1.1 Time of Placement.Cardboard out the wrong day) removed imeadialty [Ord. #0-94-17, S 1] No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection. No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection after 6:00 a.m. of the day scheduled for collection. All receptacles for the collection of garbage and recyclables shall be taken in, from curbside, no later than 8:00 p.m. of the day scheduled for collection.
09/18/2024	Complaint 24-11149	Complaint 24-11149-	23 COOPER AVENUE	09/18/2024	15-1.1 Time of Placement.Cardboard out the wrong day) [Ord. #0-94-17, S 1] No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection. No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection after 6:00 a.m. of the day scheduled for collection. All receptacles for the collection of garbage and recyclables shall be taken in, from curbside, no later than 8:00 p.m. of the day scheduled for collection.
09/18/2024	Complaint 24-11150	Complaint 24-11150-	15 FULTON AVENUE	09/18/2024	Garbage out Wednesday morning for Friday pick up.
09/18/2024	Complaint	Complaint	15 FULTON	09/18/2024	Garbage out Wednesday

	24-11151	24-11151-	AVENUE		morning for Friday pick up.
09/18/2024	Complaint 24-11152	Complaint 24-11152-	8 STEVENS AVENUE	09/18/2024	Improper disposal of solid waste.refrigerator placed to curb
09/19/2024	Complaint 24-11153	Complaint 24-11153-	510 CEDAR AVENUE	09/19/2024	Other than in a designated driveway, parking is prohibited in the front yard of any residential property. "Front yard" is defined in Section 18-3. Nov issued to Gray Chevy NJ:K19RKJ
09/19/2024	Complaint 24-11154	Complaint 24-11154-	31 GIRARD AVENUE	09/19/2024	Interior remodel, no zoning, permit and dumpster in driveway . 18-9.2a Zoning permit required
09/19/2024	Complaint 24-11155	Complaint 24-11155-	2 WALL STREET	09/19/2024	3-17.3 Front Yard Parking Prohibited. [Ord. #O-04-5, S 3] Other than in a designated driveway, parking is prohibited in the front yard of any residential property. "Front yard" is defined in Section 18-3. 3 Cars parked on the grass, verbal warning to one owner, Nov left on Black Ford Exp
09/19/2024	Complaint 24-11156	Complaint 24-11156-	20 ELMWOOD AVENUE	09/19/2024	Trash and debris must be cleaned from property. This property is a college rental and they have parties and do not know or adhere to Borough requirements about trash. There's trash on lawn, curb, etc.
09/19/2024	Complaint 24-11159	Complaint 24-11159-	12 PRIMROSE LANE	09/19/2024	Resident concerned about homeowner remodeling home without permits. On Sept 11th the police where called for a Municipal code violation for construction being done after hours. Officer Farrell visited house residence today and their was a contractor repairing the roof which does not require permits. Roofer provided owner Samuel Cohen's phone number 732-642-2311, whom we spoke with and he advised he has not yet done any work in house other then painting. Zoning or building permit

					required.
09/20/2024	Complaint 24-11160	Complaint 24-11160-	6 FRIENDSHIP LN	09/20/2024	18-9.2a Zoning permit required. stopped A job at 6 Friendship Ln. Contractor is installing a new walkway, pillars and running conduit for electrical work without a zoning permit.
09/24/2024	Complaint 24-11162	Complaint 24-11162-	70 MARYLAND AVENUE	09/24/2024	9-2.5 (a) -Occupied without a Certificate of occupancy. Possible renting without c.o. Owner has been contact via email.
09/24/2024	Complaint 24-11163	Complaint 24-11163-	14 CENTURY DR	09/24/2024	15-1.5 Receptacles. [Ord. #O-07-14 SS 1—4] 15-1.5(d) No Plastic Bags. Plastic bags, unless they are inside a secured receptacle, shall not be placed for collection by the Department of Public Works. Plastic bags may, however, be placed for collection if there is no food waste or similar material contained in the bag(s). (Animals infiltrated several bags. Food waste scattered on street.)
09/24/2024	Complaint 24-11164	Complaint 24-11164-	2 WINDSOR DR	09/24/2024	SUMMONS ISSUED (SC025459): 15-1.1 Recycling out wrong day. Cardboard mixed with regular garbage pickup. Garbage/Recycling placed out late or wrong day.
09/24/2024	Complaint 24-11165	Complaint 24-11165-	2 RIDGE RD	09/24/2024	Construction permit in the window appears to be replacing AC unit or heating within home. Notified the Building Department.
06/20/2024	Complaint 24-11166	Complaint 24-11166-	126 LOCUST AVENUE	06/20/2024	18-9.2a Zoning permit required
06/20/2024	Complaint 24-11172	Complaint 24-11172-	471 CEDAR AVENUE	06/20/2024	15-2.2 Collection of Brush, Tree Limbs, bamboo and Branches. [Ord. #440, S 2; Ord. #O-99-8; O-22-16] Bamboo O-22-16 : No property owner or his/her/it's agent shall place any bamboo out for municipal garbage or recycling collection
09/24/2024	Complaint 24-11173	Complaint 24-11173-	455 MONMOUTH	09/24/2024	SC 025408 Other expanding their driveway and swimming

			RD			pool patio after closing out Planning boards Approved plan. According to the as-built survey they provided, the property was at 29.90% where 30% is allowable and they are now significantly over. Will need updated as-built and to apply for a Variance or remove coverage.
09/25/2024	Complaint 24-11174	Complaint 24-11174-	6 RIDGE RD	10/17/2024		18-9.2 (c) Permits and Certificates: Violation of zoning ordinance for variance required. Jan 2024 zoning permit denied no further communication from the homeowners.
09/26/2024	Complaint 24-11175	Complaint 24-11175-	10 KAREN COURT	09/26/2024		Summons SC-025537 issued for violation of 18-9.2a Zoning permit required, Work completed on a denied Zoning Permit. Owners Description of Work: Remove and replace 20x20 existing patio. Patio was in disrepair and covered by artificial turf. Zoning Officers comments: Please provide the following: a survey indicating existing coverage and proposed coverage. The percentage of maximum impervious coverage in an R-22 zone is 30%.
09/26/2024	Complaint 24-11176	Complaint 24-11176-	37 COOPER AVENUE	09/26/2024		Other One of the occupants/tenants has a commercial vehicle (tow truck) that he is parking there regularly and with that vehicles and things that he tows. Last night it was some sort of trailer/box truck and it is still there this morning @10am.
07/04/2024	Complaint 24-11177	Complaint 24-11177-	13 FULTON AVE	07/04/2024		Garbage/Recycling placed out late or wrong day.
09/26/2024	Complaint 24-11178	Complaint 24-11178-	65 HOLLYWOOD AVENUE	09/26/2024		The house is facing Hollywood on the corner of Pinewood AVE. Thank you, John 15-3.3 (O) Containers and Preparation for collection o. Recyclables shall not be placed in plastic bags at the curb for collection. 15-3.3 g Bulk Trash- maximum of three bulk items to be placed for collection by the Department of Public

						Works on any designated bulk collection day.
09/27/2024	Complaint 24-11179	Complaint 24-11179-	168 W PALMER AVE	09/27/2024		15-2.6 No Collection of Building Materials. 4 pieces of a wall from a patio stucco and two by fours. In speaking with the occupant, they moved in approximately three years ago parents own the home did not obtain a certificate of occupancy for the change.
08/09/2024	Complaint 24-11180	Complaint 24-11180-	1 VIRGINIA TERRACE	08/09/2024		Other Unregistered/inoperable vehicle on private property; 24WB12221
10/02/2024	Complaint 24-11181	Complaint 24-11181-	28 RIDGE RD	10/02/2024		NOV 15-1.1 Recycling out wrong day.
10/02/2024	Complaint 24-11182	Complaint 24-11182-	101 W PALMER AVE	10/02/2024		SUMMONS ISSUED: 15-1.1 Recycling out wrong day.
10/02/2024	Complaint 24-11185	Complaint 24-11185-	170 OAKWOOD AVENUE	10/02/2024		This residence has a bathroom trailer in the driveway with electric and a hose connected to it. I also asked a man who was walking to the house where he was headed and he said to "synagogue". I asked if the bathroom had a permit and he said, "I don't know, I'm not from around here. I live in Lakewood". They are obviously using this home as a synagogue which according to the zoning law in West Long Branch, is prohibited in a residential home. Summons Issued SC 025410
10/02/2024	Complaint 24-11186	Complaint 24-11186-	170 OAKWOOD AVENUE	10/02/2024		Please see attached. Appears to be a very large portable bathroom set up with water and electric in the driveway. How is this allowed?????
10/03/2024	Complaint 24-11187	Complaint 24-11187-		10/03/2024		Neighbor dog is always pooping on our yard we did ask multiple times to clean up the poop and our kids been steeping in it and bringing it in the house
10/04/2024	Complaint 24-11188	Complaint 24-11188-	6 JUDITH PL	10/04/2024		Neighbor removed trees and replanted trees on his property.
10/04/2024	Complaint 24-11189	Complaint 24-11189-	33 PARKER ROAD	10/04/2024		NOV. 15-1.1. Recycling out wrong day
10/07/2024	Complaint 24-11191	Complaint 24-11191-	11 DARIEN DR	10/07/2024		NOV 15-1.1 Garbage out wrong day
10/07/2024	Complaint	Complaint	52 COOPER	10/07/2024		NOV 15-1.1 Recycling out

	24-11192	24-11192-	AVENUE		wrong day
10/09/2024	Complaint 24-11193	Complaint 24-11193-	15 FULTON AVENUE	10/09/2024	9-2.5 (a) -Occupied without a Certificate of occupancy - SUMMONS ISSUED 025539
10/09/2024	Complaint 24-11194	Complaint 24-11194-	1040 BROADWAY	10/09/2024	9-2.5 (a) -Occupied without a Certificate of occupancy- SUMMONS ISSUED 025538
10/10/2024	Complaint 24-11195	Complaint 24-11195-	21 SOUTH ARLENE DRIVE	10/10/2024	SUMMONS ISSUED: 15-1.1 Recycling out wrong day
10/10/2024	Complaint 24-11196	Complaint 24-11196-	8 SOUTH ARLENE DRIVE	10/10/2024	SUMMONS ISSUED: 15-1.1 Recycling out wrong day
10/10/2024	Complaint 24-11197	Complaint 24-11197-	5 SOUTH ARLENE DRIVE	10/10/2024	NOV 15-1.1 Recycling out wrong day
10/12/2024	Complaint 24-11198	Complaint 24-11198-	170 OAKWOOD AVENUE	10/12/2024	I put a complaint in last week that this residential home has a portable bathroom hooked up with water and electricity in the driveway. I received an email that the work was complete but as of today, the bathroom trailer is still there and hooked up. I'm concerned that it might become a public health issue. Since there is electric and water run to it, do they have a permit for it?
10/13/2024	Complaint 24-11200	Complaint 24-11200-	8 STEVENS AVENUE	10/13/2024	NOV issued Dumpster permit required
10/15/2024	Complaint 24-11201	Complaint 24-11201-	1040 BROADWAY	10/15/2024	Remove brush/branches from roadway. Email sent to owner. Brush pickup ended on October 4th. Please remove the pile of brush placed on Broadway today, as it violates the municipal ordinance and may result in fines.
10/15/2024	Complaint 24-11202	Complaint 24-11202-	241 MONMOUTH ROAD	10/15/2024	20-7 MAINTENANCE OF EXTERIOR - Trim tree branches encroaching on sidewalk
10/16/2024	Complaint 24-11203	Complaint 24-11203-	7 NOLAN DRIVE	10/16/2024	20-7 MAINTENANCE OF EXTERIOR- Resident on Nolan drive came to boro hall to complain about the work site at property. Piles of garbage and tarps all over yard.
10/16/2024	Complaint 24-11204	Complaint 24-11204-	24 BAKER DRIVE	10/16/2024	18-7.1(a)(8) Contractor Signs Prohibited- large contractor, sign redline, builders contacted the phone number
10/16/2024	Complaint	Complaint	203 LOCUST	10/16/2024	15-1.1 Time of Placement.

	24-11205	24-11205-	AVENUE			[Ord. #0-94-17, S 1] No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection. No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection after 6:00 a.m. of the day scheduled for collection. All receptacles for the collection of garbage and recyclables shall be taken in, from curbside, no later than 8:00 p.m. of the day scheduled for collection.
10/16/2024	Complaint 24-11208	Complaint 24-11208-	318 NORWOOD AVE	10/16/2024		Improper disposal of solid waste. spoke with homeowner, whose husband just passed away, got help bringing items to the curb gave 48 hours to clean up. verbal warning
10/16/2024	Complaint 24-11209	Complaint 24-11209-	208 NORWOOD AVENUE	10/16/2024		Brush out after Oct 4th deadline Collection of Brush, Tree Limbs, bamboo and Branches. [Ord. #440, S 2; Ord. #O-99-8; O-22-16] Brush, tree limbs and branches, maximum six (6") inch diameter will be collected in accordance with the West Long Branch Public Works Department residential pick-up schedule. Bamboo O-22-16 : No property owner or his/her/it's agent shall place any bamboo out for municipal garbage or recycling collection
10/16/2024	Complaint 24-11210	Complaint 24-11210-	53 GIRARD AVENUE	10/16/2024		Assisted with Dog that was hit by car, took owner and dog to spca. Dog hit at 407 Monmouth road.
10/17/2024	Complaint 24-11211	Complaint 24-11211-	123 WALL STREET	10/17/2024		Homeowner from 53 Maryland Avenue called the Police to report 123 Wall Street was receiving a dump truck full of dirt.
10/17/2024	Complaint 24-11212	Complaint 24-11212-	265 WALL STREET	10/17/2024		18-7.1 Sign Regulations - two real estate signs one on Wall Street one at the corner of Wall Street and Nolan, realtor has been Nonilluminated temporary signs

advertising the prospective sale or rental of the premises upon which it is maintained, not exceeding four square feet in area, provided that it shall be removed within seven days after consummation of lease or sale transaction. Any such signs shall be placed at least six (6') feet from the curb; and, if there is no curb, then six (6') feet from the end of the pavement.

10/17/2024	Complaint 24-11213	Complaint 24-11213-	41 LARCHWOOD AVENUE	10/17/2024	Mr Chris Saffer contacted office and is working on getting someone to remove brush, Granted ext. Brush place to curb after deadline 15-2.2 Collection of Brush, Tree Limbs, bamboo and Branches. [Ord. #440, S 2; Ord. #O-99-8; O-22-16] Brush, tree limbs and branches, maximum six (6") inch diameter will be collected in accordance with the West Long Branch Public Works Department residential pick-up schedule. Bamboo O-22-16 : No property owner or his/her/it's agent shall place any bamboo out for municipal garbage or recycling collection
10/17/2024	Complaint 24-11214	Complaint 24-11214-	81 BEECHWOOD AVENUE	10/17/2024	15.2.3 Grass clippings, dirt and sod shall not be placed for garbage at curb for collection either loose or in bags or containers or mixed with household or commercial trash. 15-2.2 Collection of Brush, Tree Limbs, bamboo and Branches. [Ord. #440, S 2; Ord. #O-99-8; O-22-16] Brush, tree limbs and branches, maximum six (6") inch diameter will be collected in accordance with the West Long Branch Public Works Department residential pick-up schedule. Bamboo O-22-16 : No property owner or his/her/it's agent shall place any bamboo out for municipal garbage or recycling

						collection
10/18/2024	Complaint 24-11215	Complaint 24-11215-	15 SOUTH ARLENE DRIVE	10/18/2024		NOV 15-2.3 Grass clippings, dirt and sod shall not be placed for garbage at curb for collection either loose or in bags or containers or mixed with household or commercial trash.
10/21/2024	Complaint 24-11220	Complaint 24-11220-	24 LOCUST AVENUE	10/21/2024		NOV 15-2.2. Brush out after Oct 4th
10/21/2024	Complaint 24-11221	Complaint 24-11221-	26 WALNUT PLACE	10/21/2024		Verbal warning 15-2.2 Brush out after Oct 4th
10/21/2024	Complaint 24-11222	Complaint 24-11222-	22 WALNUT PLACE	10/21/2024		Verbal warning 15-2.2 Brush out after Oct 4th
10/21/2024	Complaint 24-11225	Complaint 24-11225-	29 FOREST STREET	10/21/2024		NOV 15-2.2. Brush out after Oct 4th
10/21/2024	Complaint 24-11226	Complaint 24-11226-	28 FOREST STREET	10/21/2024		NOV 15-2.2 Brush out after Oct 4th
10/21/2024	Complaint 24-11227	Complaint 24-11227-	19 FOREST STREET	10/21/2024		NOV 15-2.2 Brush out after Oct 4th
10/21/2024	Complaint 24-11228	Complaint 24-11228-	155 W PALMER AVE	10/21/2024		NOV 15-2.2 Brush out after Oct 4th
10/21/2024	Complaint 24-11229	Complaint 24-11229-	22 DARIEN DR	10/21/2024		NOV 15-2.2 Brush out after Oct 4th
10/21/2024	Complaint 24-11230	Complaint 24-11230-	484 MONMOUTH RD	10/21/2024		Improper disposal of solid waste.
10/21/2024	Complaint 24-11231	Complaint 24-11231-	38 OCEANPORT AVENUE	10/21/2024		Spoke to homeowner in reference to trimming branches from encroaching / blocking stop sign.North Linden & Oceanport Avenue.
10/22/2024	Complaint 24-11232	Complaint 24-11232-	9 WINDSOR DR	10/22/2024		NOV 15-2.2 Brush out after Oct 4th
10/22/2024	Complaint 24-11233	Complaint 24-11233-	16 HENDRICKSON PLACE	10/22/2024		15-2.2 Collection of Brush, Tree Limbs, bamboo and Branches. [Ord. #440, S 2; Ord. #O-99-8; O-22-16] Brush, tree limbs and branches, maximum six (6") inch diameter will be collected in accordance with the West Long Branch Public Works Department residential pick-up schedule. Bamboo O-22-16 : No property owner or his/her/it's agent shall place any bamboo out for municipal garbage or recycling collection
10/22/2024	Complaint 24-11234	Complaint 24-11234-	50 MOUNT DRIVE	10/22/2024		11-1.13 Parking Motor Vehicles Restricted.

[Ord. #301, S 1; Ord. #O-14-12]

a. No person shall park a vehicle in other than an established or designated parking area, and such shall be in accordance with posted directions thereat and with the instruction of any attendant who may be present.

b. Parking areas within the public parks are provided for persons using the parks, and for no other reason. Any person parking a motor vehicle within any public park who has not done so for the purpose of using that park or attending an activity which is taking place in that park shall be deemed in violation of this subsection.

c. Any violations of this subsection shall be subject to the penalties set forth in Section 11-7.

10/22/2024	Complaint 24-11235	Complaint 24-11235-	9 HENDRICKSON PLACE	10/22/2024	15-2.2 Collection of Brush, Tree Limbs, bamboo and Branches. [Ord. #440, S 2; Ord. #O-99-8; O-22-16] Brush, tree limbs and branches, maximum six (6") inch diameter will be collected in accordance with the West Long Branch Public Works Department residential pick-up schedule. Bamboo O-22-16 : No property owner or his/her/it's agent shall place any bamboo out for municipal garbage or recycling collection
10/22/2024	Complaint 24-11236	Complaint 24-11236-	6 HENDRICKSON PLACE	10/22/2024	Brush, tree limbs and branches, maximum six (6") inch diameter will be collected in accordance with the West Long Branch Public Works Department residential pick-up schedule. Bamboo O-22-16 : No property owner or his/her/it's agent shall place any bamboo out for municipal garbage or recycling collection
10/22/2024	Complaint 24-11237	Complaint 24-11237-	151 WALL STREET	10/22/2024	Public notice : 15-2.2 Collection of Brush, Tree Limbs, bamboo and Branches.

[Ord. #440, S 2; Ord. #O-99-8; O-22-16]

Brush, tree limbs and branches, maximum six (6") inch diameter will be collected in accordance with the West Long Branch Public Works Department residential pick-up schedule. Bamboo O-22-16 : No property owner or his/her/it's agent shall place any bamboo out for municipal garbage or recycling collection

10/22/2024	Complaint 24-11238	Complaint 24-11238-	103 WALL STREET	10/22/2024	Public notice left at door: 15-2.2 Collection of Brush, Tree Limbs, bamboo and Branches. [Ord. #440, S 2; Ord. #O-99-8; O-22-16] Brush, tree limbs and branches, maximum six (6") inch diameter will be collected in accordance with the West Long Branch Public Works Department residential pick-up schedule. Bamboo O-22-16 : No property owner or his/her/it's agent shall place any bamboo out for municipal garbage or recycling collection
10/22/2024	Complaint 24-11239	Complaint 24-11239-	8 FAIRWAY AVENUE	10/22/2024	Public notice left at door,. 15-2.2 Collection of Brush, Tree Limbs, bamboo and Branches. [Ord. #440, S 2; Ord. #O-99-8; O-22-16] Brush, tree limbs and branches, maximum six (6") inch diameter will be collected in accordance with the West Long Branch Public Works Department residential pick-up schedule. Bamboo O-22-16 : No property owner or his/her/it's agent shall place any bamboo out for municipal garbage or recycling collection
10/22/2024	Complaint 24-11240	Complaint 24-11240-	28 FAIRWAY AVENUE	10/22/2024	15-2.2 Collection of Brush, Tree Limbs, bamboo and Branches. [Ord. #440, S 2; Ord. #O-99-8; O-22-16] Brush, tree limbs and branches, maximum six (6") inch diameter will be collected in accordance

						with the West Long Branch Public Works Department residential pick-up schedule. Bamboo O-22-16 : No property owner or his/her/it's agent shall place any bamboo out for municipal garbage or recycling collection
10/22/2024	Complaint 24-11241	Complaint 24-11241-	35 FAIRWAY AVENUE	10/22/2024		Public notice left at door. 15-2.2 Collection of Brush, Tree Limbs, bamboo and Branches. [Ord. #440, S 2; Ord. #O-99-8; O-22-16] Brush, tree limbs and branches, maximum six (6") inch diameter will be collected in accordance with the West Long Branch Public Works Department residential pick-up schedule. Bamboo O-22-16 : No property owner or his/her/it's agent shall place any bamboo out for municipal garbage or recycling collection
10/23/2024	Complaint 24-11242	Complaint 24-11242-	15 SOUTH ARLENE DRIVE	10/23/2024		SUMMONS ISSUED: 15.2.3 Grass clippings, dirt and sod shall not be placed for garbage at curb for collection either loose or in bags or containers or mixed with household or commercial trash. Previous warning not abated.
10/25/2024	Complaint 24-11243	Complaint 24-11243-	34 HILLTOP ROAD	10/25/2024		Check out the garbage and recycling on the side of the house, a disaster. The boxes have been there for months. Garbage spilled over. These renters don't care about property values and how our boro looks. Never take care of garbage and recycling.
10/26/2024	Complaint 24-11244	Complaint 24-11244-	46 HILLTOP ROAD	10/26/2024		NOV ISSUED 15-1.1 Time of Placement. [Ord. #O-94-17, S 1] No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection. No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection after 6:00 a.m. of the

						day scheduled for collection. All receptacles for the collection of garbage and recyclables shall be taken in, from curbside, no later than 8:00 p.m. of the day scheduled for collection.
10/26/2024	Complaint 24-11245	Complaint 24-11245-	46 HILLTOP ROAD	10/26/2024		20-7 Maintenance of exterior NOV issued. Garbage in roadway and in front of the house must be removed.
10/26/2024	Complaint 24-11246	Complaint 24-11246-	14 DARIEN DR	10/26/2024		NOV ISSUED 15-1.1 Time of Placement. [Ord. #0-94-17, S 1 No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection prior to 4:00 p.m. of the day preceding the scheduled collection. No garbage or recyclables, or the receptacles containing the same, shall be placed out for collection after 6:00 a.m. of the day scheduled for collection. All receptacles for the collection of garbage and recyclables shall be taken in, from curbside, no later than 8:00 p.m. of the day scheduled for collection.
10/28/2024	Complaint 24-11247	Complaint 24-11247-	120 W PALMER AVE	10/28/2024		FYI for followup: On 10/28/2024 at 10:48, while traveling on West Palmer Ave I observed a large pile of oversized tree branches in front of 120 West Palmer Ave in violation of WLB ordinance 20-10 as the branches blocked part of the sidewalk and extended more than 3 feet into the roadway. I attempted to make notification to the residents however there was no answer at the front door. A warning notice was left on the front door providing for 24 hours to remedy the violation. Photos of the violation and warning notice are attached. Sgt. Robert Knott
10/29/2024	Complaint 24-11248	Complaint 24-11248-	34 HILLTOP ROAD	10/29/2024		SUMMONS ISSUED: 20-6(B) Attractive nuisance. Garbage and cardboard piling up on side

						of the residence.
10/29/2024	Complaint 24-11249	Complaint 24-11249-	975 BROADWAY	10/29/2024		A resident anonymously reported possible work occurring in the rear garage of a property. Officer Farrell visited today and found no evidence of any unauthorized activity.
10/29/2024	Complaint 24-11250	Complaint 24-11250-	15 SOUTH ARLENE DRIVE	10/29/2024		Complaint received regarding tree removal without proper permits. Upon investigation, it was confirmed that a permit was approved for the removal of two oak trees. Officer Buono conducted a spot check, and the applicant complied with the permit, removing only the two designated large oak trees.
10/31/2024	Complaint 24-11251	Complaint 24-11251-	6 JUDITH PL	10/31/2024		Poles have been installed into the portion of grass on the edge of the curb. This looks like a hazard and a child riding a bike will not see this and hit it it's not for a mailbox nor Or an official street sign. I asked around and was told that normally anything That is fine should be back behind the 5 foot right away Someone is going to hit it .and get hurt bad
10/31/2024	Complaint 24-11252	Complaint 24-11252-	6 JUDITH PL	10/31/2024		Poles and wires were constructed between six Judith place and four Judith place. Starting at the stop sign on the top of Judith and extending down to the patch of grass closest to the sidewalk on 4 Judith. Concerned for it being a hazard of people possibly walking into the polls and or it being too close to the stop sign.
11/01/2024	Complaint 24-11253	Complaint 24-11253-	19 NOLAN DRIVE	11/01/2024		Other there is some sort of trailer at the end of the street doesn't appear to be in anyone's driveway so not sure of address of property it belongs to or whose it is but thinks Code should check it out because it's been there for quite some time.
11/16/2024	Complaint 24-11254	Complaint 24-11254-	26 HILLTOP ROAD	11/16/2024		NOV 15-1 Garbage can out on roadway. (Saturday)
11/17/2024	Complaint	Complaint	44 COOPER	11/17/2024		every day we wake up in the

	24-11255	24-11255-	AVENUE			morning open our blinds and see junk on the property across the street on their lawn, also in their driveway is a massive amount of junk. i as well as my other neighbors see them bring home junk each day. this has become a problem; we live on a very beautiful block, and it looks awful. normally i would not complain but us neighbors have had enough. we are not sure if its a hoarding issue or not, i have pictures on my cell phone as well as other neighbors, please if you can take care of this issue, it would be much appreciated
11/19/2024	Complaint 24-11256	Complaint 24-11256-	361 MONMOUTH ROAD	11/19/2024		Hi Jim, I hope all is well with you. We really need your help. Please. Parents have expressed concern that the lighting in our parking lot is extremely dark and dangerous. I have reached out to our landlord and there's no surprise that he doesn't respond. We truly deem this to be a dangerous position with children walking to their cars and families not seeing them. We desperately need your assistance. The pavement also requires paving. Lastly, our fire inspection is due next week. We look forward to seeing you so we can be compliant. Thank you so very much for your continued support. Jeff
11/22/2024	Complaint 24-11261	Complaint 24-11261-	140 WALL ST	11/22/2024		Summons issued for tampering with the fire protection equipment. SC 025541
11/24/2024	Complaint 24-11262	Complaint 24-11262-	37 COOPER AVENUE	11/24/2024		Two tow trucks being stored and also running a towing business out of the driveway. Property lhas junk on side of house and backyard. Tow trucks extremely loud and come and go all hrs of day and night

					UPDATE: SUMMONS ISSUED BY 114 to renter for Maintenance of Exterior (20-7)
11/26/2024	Complaint 24-11263	Complaint 24-11263-	48 OCEANPORT AVENUE	11/26/2024	I am so tired the town not caring how this side of west long branch looks or operating. I am sure the town has ordinances regarding landscaping for commercial spaces and I'm sure this wasn't addressed but now the bakery has butchered more of their trees making it even more of an eye sore. We aren't wanting to be people that complain but the neglect for this side of town is a disgrace. We never see police checking for speeders. Never see any kind of driving enforcement. The speeders on Oceanport are out of control and never addressed. The parking that constantly prevents us and neighbors from being able to safely pull out of our driveway let alone be able to even get in and out of our driveway because of bakery parking. It not fair that most attention is directed around the lake when this side needs attention too. I can barely walk down Oceanport for my children's bus drop offs and pickups without being afraid a car is going to jump the curb. I don't know what the answers are but we need some help over here. Thank you. WLB Residents. UPDATE: SUMMONS ISSUED by 114 for 24-4.5 (D) tree removal without permit. Other complaints forwarded to Police.
11/29/2024	Complaint 24-11264	Complaint 24-11264-	44 COOPER AVENUE	11/29/2024	44 cooper ave once again has been putting junk out on their lawn. let alone their driveway is full of junk as well, i know the zoning board had issued them a

note, however this problem is still ongoing and us neighbors have had enough. it looks awful across our street. please take care of this situation as it is an ongoing issue. thank you. i have pictures i dont know how to email them from my phone. our neighbors have photos as well
Adi cohen

UPDATE: 114 inspected the area again on 12/2 . No violations observed. No junk on the lawn. Jim Miller inspected the area on 11/29 with no violations observed as well.

12/02/2024	Complaint 24-11265	Complaint 24-11265-	41 POPLAR AVENUE	12/02/2024	Lori and Gary Krupa came to HQ to make a complaint about overflowing garbage cans. Note: Lori Krupa generated this complaint online but was incomplete with no description. 114 provided this summary. 114 inspected the residence and observed a pizza box emanating from a trash can along with several pieces of cardboard in the driveway up by the garage door. It did not appear excessive or deemed a health hazard at this time. Will monitor. 114 spoke to the homeowner via phone and requested she contact her renters and remind them to not let the garbage get out of hand in the future. She understood
12/02/2024	Complaint 24-11266	Complaint 24-11266-	142 PARKER ROAD	12/02/2024	Contacted homeowner that his lawn sprinkler system is still running in 32 degree weather.
12/03/2024	Complaint 24-11267	Complaint 24-11267-	38 MARYLAND AVENUE	12/03/2024	I'm just wondering because I can't find anything that says we are allowed to, but are we allowed to mix in grass clippings with our leaves now? This guy owns a landscaping company so maybe he knows something I dont